W600

Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
) F =Xy FREH#WNIIY

Parts Catalog

Z,
7z
29 ‘,” y
3
Oy
. ®

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IN=YAZOTDRA

B D/\—YAROJIE. 2005 F 2 BRLEFRD W600 > 1)
—ADI YV ERDEBRTHRELTVET,

W2~ 91 B3R EEERICTER L. £EHERRDIE
B, BEHNS—VURMEL2TVWEY, £ #B&E7

BRI TN TWBESIE /\—Y 1) X D REFNO. (B

BES) ZRLTVEY,

W/ {—Y ) X b DOERBES DRI XXXXXX DEF @IS
EOFR (FTUSR) ICOMERENTWVBS—TN
—VE&ET. ERICK>TEDLYEY, FRTEDHR
BB T—I =Yk 02~9%H) Ic—FELTEHL
TWEY,

WERICIHRES AT v 7 RAZ2L8 L. BRESLS
T, TORE - BIGENARBICEIEHEET T,

WERmEHEEXNECEIE, BaBESZRARLTIRLE
Ve B&H. TON—YAROY DRHFFEITABICEL Y.
FEHLEBEINZTEDHBYEIDT, Ho5HLHT
THELIEEEL,

S HI%TE (Models inserted)
W664 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the W600 series machine
manufactured in February, 2005.

B The components of W600 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-91. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 92-96).

B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

M To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

W664-01EB,01GB,01HB,01MC

W664-02GB

W664-03FB,03FC,03GB,03GC,03KB,03LB,03MC

W664-05BA,05BB,05MC

W664-08AB,08AC,08BB,08BC,08DC,08EC,08HB,08MB,08MC.08NC

W664-30AB,30AC

W664-32DB,32DC,32EC

W664-33AB,33BB,33AC,33BC

W664-34AB.34AC

W664-35AB,35BB,35AC,35BC,35DC,35NB,35MC,35NC

W664-71AB,71AC

W664-81AB,AC

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T — LNy l‘*%*ﬁ ............................................. 2~3
FN—HERE (1)
FIN—1EHE (2)

TS

LEhtEE

ﬁ-|—*§ . %g*ﬁ%*ﬁ ............................................. 12 ~ 13
JU— I N—RERE oo 14 ~ 15
iz")*%’f%(” ................................................ 16 ~ 17
izb)if%;rg(z) ................................................ 18 ~ 19
K ¥ERE (B) wrrrerreeee e 20 ~ 21
?ﬁi*&*% ...................................................... 22 ~ 23
ﬁfﬁb);}ﬁu*ﬁ%*ﬁ ................................................ 24 ~ 25
SR TFREAG e 26 ~ 27
&5 - 8 YRR 28 ~ 29
T;&ﬁu*ﬁ%*ﬁ ................. 30 ~ 31
e HiERE (1) srevrmrmrrmsmes e 32 ~ 33
I%S;m*%*% (2) ................................................ 34 ~ 35
HR g% ...................................................... 36 ~ 37
B A B Tl e v vrrrrrr e 38 ~ 39
%ﬁﬁ ......................................................... 40 ~ 41

HAERS (1)
EAERGE (2)
S A& (3)
EAERGE (4)
B AR (5)
S AR (6)
HAES (7)
HEAERGR (8)
S AERE (9)

@%EB% (10) ............................................. 60 ~ 61
@ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ:ﬁ (11) ................................................ 62 ~ 63
EEFERE (12)  vrveeerorreresmnnreseiiiteeii 64 ~ 65
@%EB% (13) ............................................. 66 ~ 67
MD %E (1)[MD231] .................................... 68 ~ 69
MD ZETB (2)[MD231]  w+oerevveeesessnneresssnneseennnnns 70 ~ 71

FT #&& [-05,33]
FT && (1)[-33]
FT && (2)[-33]

FT %E [-34A,35A\ 35B] ................................. 78 ~ 79
*ﬁ%ﬁ") O—>— (1)[-30\34A] ........................... 80 ~ 81
?ﬁgﬁ U 0—>— (2)[_32] ................................. 82 ~ 83
*ﬁaﬁ (3} m] —5-%% (3)[_33] ........................... 84 ~ 85
3A1¢I§E [_33] .......................................... 86 ~ 87
RP %E (1) ................................................ 88 ~ 89
RP & (2) ereerereenee e 90 ~ 91
WB00 A" — U/ N— R reerrrriiiii 92 ~ 96

BmBESA VT VIR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACH'NE BED FRAME ................................. 2 ~ 3
COVER(1) ...................................................... 4 ~ 5
COVER(Z) ...................................................... 6 ~ 7
CRANSHAFT DRIVE MECHANIZM -:+eveeeeeeeenees 8~9
ARM SHAFT MECHAN'ZM ........................... 10 ~ 11
NEEDLE BAR/GUARD MECHANIZM --:-ooeeeeee 12 ~ 13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANIZM «+-+:vceeeeeseeeees 14 ~ 15
FEED MECHAN'ZM(1) ................................. 16,-\, 17
FEED MECHANIZM(z) ................................. 18 ~ 19
FEED MECHAN'ZM(S) ................................. 20 ~ 21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANIZM  -:+eoseeeseeeeesne 22 ~ 23
SPREADER MECHAN'ZM .............................. 24 ~ 25
THREAD TENSION MECHANIZM  «+:seeeeeesees 26 ~ 27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -+ 28 ~ 29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING -+ ++eeeveeeeeeee 30 ~ 31
LUBRICATION MECHANIZM(1) ++eeesseeseeeeene 32 ~33
LUBRICATION MECHANIZM(2) -++eeseeeseseeeeese 34~35
HR DEVICE ................................................ 36 ~ 37
INSTALLAT'ON PARTS ................................. 38 ~ 39

THREAD STAND ..........................................
SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
SPECIFIC PARTS(3)
SPECIFIC PARTS(4)
SPECIFIC PARTS(5)
SPECIFIC PARTS(6)
SPECIFIC PARTS(7)
SPECIFIC PARTS(8)
SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

SPEC'F'C PARTS(10) .................................... 60 ~ 61
SPECIFIC PARTS(11) .................................... 62 ~ 63
SPECIFIC PARTS(12) .................................... 64 ~ 65
SPEC'F'C PARTS(13) .................................... 66 ~ 67
MD DEVlCE(1 )[MD231 ................................. 68 ~ 69
MD DEVlCE(Z)[MD231] ................................. 70 ~ 71

FT DEVICE[_O5‘33] eeestecetetesesesestssetesrsrsesnseanns 72 ~ 73
FT DEVlCE(1 )[_33] ettt eeteeiteneeeeeteaeereaeaenaan 74 ~ 75
FT DEVICE(2)[_33] ....................................... 76 ~ 77
FT DEVICE[_34A‘35A’35B] .............................. 78 ~ 79
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(1)[-30,34A] -+ 80 ~ 81
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(2)[-32] -+ 82 ~ 83
FABRIC TENSHIONER DEVICE(3)[-33] -+ 84 ~ 85
ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE[-33] -++:+-eeeeo- 86 ~ 87
RP DEV'CE(1) ............................................. 88 ~ 89
RP DEV'CE(Z) ............................................. 90 ~ 91
WBOO GAUGE PARTS LlST ........................... 92 ~ 96
PART NUMBER INDEX ................................. 98~ 101

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-05/MD2317% kR <
Except W664-05/MD231

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



77— LNy FEE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

2065900
2501170
2402280
2400520
2402270

2401100
2100031
2090840
2402261
2400450

2050881
2501480
2400010
2551080
2073580

250158-910
2500200
2501570
007017A0
2401270

2106790
2106790
2106790
007018A0
3034480

0045410
0045220
2503880
0045390
2105860

9A30670
9A30690
9A30710
9A30720
9A30690

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

AAIWG—D
BEY

mRHERT BR®B

%

T1IVE

1E A&
F—I\—E>
Zz)bk

HIN—

HIN—
ARV
FERTIMA X5
B‘BY—Y

e
e
e
FEXTIMA X 6
%

1ERT /M6 X 8
XY /M6 X 6
Fi4 Y

IERT /M5 X 6
FAIVT—Ib

=
THERSNIV
=
=l
THERSNIV

fiLrE=R

OIL LEVEL GAUGE
BED PIN

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
COVER
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
FILTER
RING
PIN
FELT

COVER
COVER
SPONGE
SCREW
MARK

PIN

PIN

PIN
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW
NAME PLATE
SCREW

OIL SEAL

SEAL
CAUTION LABEL
SEAL
SEAL
CAUTION LABEL

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

AN = oA A A NNN AN = 2 A N NN NN NN N

A A A A A



W664-30,32D,33,34,81 %<
Except W664-30,32D,33,34,81

W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N 7% <
Except W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N

| MD+LG i<
Except machine with MD/ILG

|| we64-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N % <
\Except W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N

//.“)/ 7/)“1 S cy l/

5 M(\

Fe vl

W664-057%kk <
\_ Except W664-05

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



HN—1E (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250150-PD1
2 2402261

3 6R000100000
4 2500190

5 007021A0

6 250151BTDO
7 0052420

8 2501530

9 007021A0

10 2402630

1 2501540

12 2501550

13 0070520

14 250224A0
15 007019A0

16 250156-TBO

17 0070750
18 2501590
19 0070790

20 250234-TDO

21 007019A0

22 2501810
23 0045430
24 2100250

25 007022A0

26 2502550
27 007020A0
28 3034480
29 2502560
30 0070660
31 2103070
32 2502570
33 0070090
34 2028750

35 250231A910

36 2502250
37 2502260
38 0070180
39 3034480

40 250227A0

41 0070180
42 3034480
43 0070520
44 9A31261

BRERE T
7—LAhN— (L)
%
TR
oy

FRI /M4 X 12

T—=LAN— (k)
FXY/HIT X5

oury

TXY /M4 X 12

s

T—LAN— (18)
ART Y
FEXT /M6 X 10
sEA— K
TR /M4 X 8

T—=1—hiN—
T2 /M5
BAER

FZY /M5 X 6
THREH/N—

EXI /M4 X8
IFtrEY
XTI /M4 X 4
HRENLE X

EXT /M4 X 14

TS0y
EXY/M4A X 10
FE®

A7
EBfF %Y /M4

HAREESR
TAH—F
FEXRI /M3 X5
&
RgUH—F ()

RigUAH—F
TAVH—H—F
T2XY /M4 X 6
&

TSy b

TXY /M4 X 6
Es

TXT /M6 X 10
=k

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
ORING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

ORING

SCREW

WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SCREW

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

AIR GUIDE

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COVER

SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW
CUSHION
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SEAL

COVER(1)

A NN o o A NN = o A A NN - NN = & AN =N - N = O = = N NN ~N = 2 oA

= N NN

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-32%% < @
Except W664-32

0 W664-05,32,33,34,35%# <
Except W664-05,32,33,34,35

W664-34,35% % < @
Except W664-34,35

W664-327% <
Except W664-32 (

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HIN—118 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501600
2501610
0070820
2501800
0070820

a s wWwN -

250162-PD0O
0070200
2501680
2100250
0070200

© © N O

-
o

1 2501760

12 007017A0
13 250280-PD0
14 007024A0
15 250200-9P0

16 2501730
17 2501740
18 0070820
19 2501750

20 007018A0

21 2501810
22 0045370
23 2402280
24 2501830

fiLrE=R

=

AR
FRY/M4A X 8
TASS

FRY /M4 X 8

FHIN=

TR /M4 X 10
#HRTS Ty b
#RBLE A

TR /M4 X 10

L TASS

EXT/M4A X5
#EH/IN—

EXT /M4 X 18
E (B /#EHN—

FiTEY
HATw
EXT/M4A X 8
JOXTL—hk
EXT/MA X6

IFtrEY
IERY /M4 X5

%

$/3— (HRHBRIT )

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
CUSHION

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SIDE COVER

SCREW

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY

PIN

GASKET
SCREW
CLOTH PLATE
SCREW

ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

PLUG

COVER

COVER(2)

N =N = = N NN R N = = W = N e R SN

_ A a A

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



bt

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2505510
2 0070360
3 250554-920
4 0071280
5 250555-910
6 210091-920
7 0053760
8 252056-920
9 0045340
10 250557-910
1 0045470
12 250529A910
13 0045470
14 250545-910
15 0045470

16 250530-910

17 0045550
18 0045470
19 2505140
20 0070820
21 2505560
22 2505610
23 0045410
24 0045560
25 2401260
26 0045000

27 206050C1

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

T4

EXT /M4 X 6
ISV
LEXY /M6 X 4
7708 (18)

AN

FEXY/C4 X125
o957

ARV /M6 X 14
2 (Jva)

IEXY /M6 X 5
T (Jva)
IEXY /M6 X 5
v ()

IEXY /M6 X 5

W= (Jva)
LR /M6 X 8
LERT /M6 X 5
1EX#R

FERT /M4 X 8

T

7—1)—

IERT /M6 X 8
XY /M6 X 10
e

NETURIL K /M5 X 10
BAZIVINIV B

CRANSHAFT DRIVE MECHANIZM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
BUSHING

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

BOLT
TIMING BELT

N = = o A oA N =N NN N AN = 2 A

A A A A A



34,35,81%< 34,35,81 %<
Except W664-01G,03L,30, Except W664-01G,03L,30,
32,33,34,35,81 32,33,34,35,81

1 W664-01G,03L,30,32,33, (?W664—01 G,03L,30,32,33,

@ W664-05/MD23 1% <
Except W664-05/MD231

@ W664-05/MD231 %[ <
Except W664-05/MD231

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Lhikin

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

250526B910
0070280
0045920
0071520
0071530

0072680
250560A0
253500-920
007021A0
007015A0

253501A920
0045340
2505240
0045140
2505060

0045550
0045470
2505520
250529-910
0045470

250547A0
0045470
250528-910
0045550
0045470

250566-TDO
0045410
0045560
0045010
2045850

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

E—rarv (@)
EXY /M5 X 10
IEXT /M6 X 12
LEXY /M6 X 4
IEXY /M6 X 6

XY /M8 X 10
TS

[mE S C))
EXT /M4 X 12
EXY /M35 X 14

95> (#8)
NATURIV S /M6 X 14
NG VRIIA b
1EXT /M5 X 5

WwF

LR /M6 X 8
LERT /M6 X 5
h

W= (Jva)
LERT /M6 X 5

v (b

LERT /M6 X 5
]2 (Jvva)
LR /M6 X 8
LERT /M6 X 5

NV FRA—)b

XY /M6 X 8

1ERT /M6 X 10
NATURIL K /M5 X 14
EE®

ARM SHAFT MECHANIZM

DESCRIPTION

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
BOLT
WASHER

N SN N = = NN AN = 2 A NN = o o A A AN -

A A A A A



W664-01G,03L,30,32,33, W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,
34,35,817%kk< 34,35,817%kk<
Except W664-01G,03L,30, Except W664-01G,03L,30,

32,33,34,35,81

32,33,34,35,81

il

27t (2-needle) 3&&#t(3-needle)
& J

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



#Hig - 2HZHE

REF.NO. PART NO.

251014-910
261500-920
0070200
2510160
2060530

a s wWwN -

240098-20
2401010
2060630
2510171
007021A0

© © N O

-
o

1 2510180
12 007021A0
13 179040-050

14 2065240
15 2121860
16 XXXXXX
17 0045540
18 0045540
19 XXXXXX

20 005511-HCO

21 251510-920

22 0045430
23 2515110
24 0070860
25 2515120
26 XXXXXX
27 0045430
28 251513-920
29 0070130
30 2515140
31 XXXXXX
32 0045430

@ XXXXXX (&7 —IIN—Y T,

fiLrE=R

i

S+

FXT /M4 X 10
>y

B>

——RRT UV
ES

B85

E3

FEY /M4 X 10

ZvF

FRT IMA X 12
ARVY

EX&

faimi

#He

LERT /M3 X 3
LRI /M3 X 3
Bk

M= /C4 X 6.5

IF*t>
IERY /M4 X 4
LN—
EXI/MEXT
#H=E (%)

#H= (%)

IERT /M4 X 4
A

EXY /M35 X 8
#H=E G0

#§52 (80)
R /M4 X 4

BRESIE 02~ EDT—IN—VERE

BRLTIEL,

From the library of: Superior

NEEDLE BAR/GUARD MECHANIZM

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK

PIN

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

BLOCK

GUIDE

SCREW

LATCH

SCREW

SPONGE

OIL STRING RETAINER
OIL STRING

NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER (REAR)

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER (FRONT)

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 92-96).

@Wing Machine & Supply LLC

a A AN - N =2 N W = - A A A A N = o o - A A A A

A A A A A



W664-01M,03M,05M,08D,

08E,08M,08N,35D,35M,35N 7% [# <

Except W664-01M,03M,05M,08D,
08F,08M,08N,35D,35M,35N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



IW—IN—18

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 252036-920
2 0045470

3 206172-20
4 2520350

5 252037-910
6 0048050

7 2400620

8 2520390

9 201074A0
10 2022860

1 0055460

12 2520440

13 2402320

14 0045240

15 2012520

16 2402310

17 252046-920
18 0045340

19 252040-920
20 0070210
21 2520410
22 2520420
23 2520430
24 0045430

25 252045-920

26 0070210
27 2520410
28 2520470
29 2520520
30 0045220

31 252049-910
32 2310110

33 0045220

34 252048-C0O
35 252053-920

36 0071450
37 2520550
38 XXXXXX
39 0071290
40 2401310

@ XXXXXX (&7 —IIN—Y T,

fiLrE=R

IFtr

IEXT /M6 X 5
——KRR7UT
=B

BE> ()

NBFY b /M5
EE
Jo—IN—EhZER
L1k A
INZEESE

FEXT/C5 %10

2

s

NATVRIV ~ /M4 X 10
INRES

EEd

LIN—

ARV /M6 X 14
RIVZ—

EXY/IM4A X 12

&

ATA H—
[«
IEXY /M4 X 4
RIVE—

EXY/IM4A X 12
B

&

TJvva

XTI /M6 X 6

Jwva (8
ouvy
XTI /M6 X 6
&

Jb—IN—F&

INATURIV b
RS

Jo—5—
IERT /M4 X5
E= AT

BRESIE 02~ EDT—IN—VERE

BRLTIEL,

From the library of: Superior

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANIZM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT

WASHER

LOOPER SHAFT GUIDE
GUIDE

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
LEVER
BOLT
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
PIN
SCREW
HOLDER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
O RING

SCREW

SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT
WASHER
LOOPER
SCREW
SPRING

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 92-96).

@Wing Machine & Supply LLC

[N NI A AN 2 [N NI a A A A a A A A A A NN NN

A A A A A



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



XY BEE (1) FEED MECHANIZM(1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 252607-920 IFwr ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045390 IERT /M5 X 6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 =K7Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 240236-20 =K7Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 2402340 1E X8R RING 1
6 2402370 1E X85 RING 1
7 2526080 aw kK ROD 1
8 252609-920 952y CRANK 1
9 0045310 ARV /M5 X 12 BOLT 1
10 2400550 FEE WASHER 1
11 0070410 mx /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
12 2526120 aw R ROD 1
13 2526140 274 LINK 1
14 2526150 Jy LINK 1
15 0045370 IEXT /M4 X5 SCREW 2
16 2526130 Ty PIN 2
17 2021760 faIHAR OIL STRING 2
18 2073580 JTib bk FELT 6
19 2526160 Ty PIN 1
20 2021760 faIHAR OIL STRING 1
21 2079250 AN FELT 4
22 2526170 i CRANK 1
23 0071420 IERT /M6 X 6 SCREW 2
24  252618-910 vy LINK 1
25 0045470 IERT /M6 X 5 SCREW 2
26 2526220 S| GUIDE 1
27 0045390 IERY /M5 X 6 SCREW 1
28 2526200 BlEE \Z SPRING 1
29 0071310 &R /M5 SCREW 1
30 2526210 1 SHAFT 1
31 2400170 ouvy ORING 1
32 2526230 L/N— LEVER 1
33 0070340 SEXY /M5 X 10 SCREW 1
34  252624-TBO Btk INDICATION PLATE 1
35 0070440 M= /M4 X 10 SCREW 2
36 2526250 FETRY SCREW 1
37 2016290 1E X RING 1
38 2009830 1E X & RING 1
39 2402510 ouvy ORING 1
40 0045500 IERY /M4 X 10 SCREW 1
41 0045370 IERT /MA X5 SCREW 1
42 2526260 SAF— LINER 1
43 2526600 AFw b NUT 1
44 2526710 =)l SEAL 1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



@ W664-05,337%#<
W664-05,33

W664-05,33% < ”
Fxcept W664-05.33 r
! 1
-
N

W664-05,337% %<
W664-05,33

W664-05,33,34,
357z kk<

33,34,35

e W664-34,357%#<
\W664-34,35

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC




x4 1 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2526100
2021750
2401480
2400970
179320-050

a s wWwN -

2073580
2067480
240235-920
0045470
204052A0

© © N O

-
o

1 252633-910

12 2021770
13 2067480
14 2402410
15 2402390
16 0071280
17 2526750
18 2526310
19 2079250
20 2079250
21 2021760
22 0045140
23 252659-910
24 2402400
25 2079250
26 2526390
27 0071430
28 2526280
29 0045220
30 2526290
31 0071300
32 2526360
33 2021750
34 2107660
35 2526370
36 2400390
37 0070560
38 2526320
39 210238-20
40 XXXXXX
41 0070190
42 XXXXXX
43 0070190
44 252630-C0
45 0070410

@ XXXXXX (&7 —IIN—Y T,

fiLrE=R

TS
famih

%

%
JT)bk

Jx)bk
Jx)bk
h>—

IERY /M6 X 5
FAIT—)b

T
HaImiR
Zz)bk
FAIT—)b
h>—

EXRT /M6 X 4
Ak

Ak

)bk
)bk

iaihid

XY /M5 X 5
x=VE ()
7Tk
ZTIbbk

ER/EBXUE
FEXT/MA X 55
=EA (')

LEXT /M6 X 6
=R ()

ERT/IME X T
Uy

famih

Fe>
TJwva

&

NARY /M5 X 13
A8
——RIRFY T
E3e):

FRY /M4 X 8
EENXY
FRY /M4 X 8
FEEY

M= /M3 X 6

BRESIE 02~ EDT—IN—VERE

BRLTIEL,

From the library of: Superior

CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING
PLUG

PLUG

FELT

FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING
FELT

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

OIL STRING
SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY

FELT
FELT

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR GUIDE

SCREW
GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
LINK

OIL STRING
PIN
BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING
MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFF. FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

FEED MECHANIZM(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

NN AN = AN A A AN - [3; TR NN AN = = N N PN

N = =2 o o

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 92-96).

@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



x4 148 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2526410
2 2526420
3 2526430
4 2526650
5 2016290
6 0045400
7 2526440
8 2526460
9 2401290
10 0045400
1 2025220
12 2526450
13 2325080

14 001998-20
15 252648-910

16 2069420
17 252651-920
18 0070290
19 0071320

20 252652-920

21 0045310
22 252653-910
23 240235-920

24 0045470
25 2526570
26 2526560
27 2401240
28 007022A0
29 2526580
30 3034480

31 007018A0

32 2520690
33 2113010
34 0070590
35 2400630

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

a5
E
ESaL
#h
X%

IERXY /M5 X 8
LN—

i

oy
IEXY /M5 X 8

1E A&

I INZ
Hho—

TR /CA4X6
L/\—84h

FAIVT—Ib
9527

EXT /M5 X 12
EfFRY /M4
LIN—

NATURIV K /M5 X 12
LN—&h

ho—

XY /M6 X 5

T MAES

S22
AR—H—
EXY /M4 X 14
A

RE®

FEXT/M4A X 6
Tk
INREES
BT /IM4S
FAIVY—Ib

BLOCK

GUIDE

FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT

RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
O RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

FEED MECHANIZM(3)

DESCRIPTION

LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
LEVER

BOLT

LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING

SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

OIL SEAL

NN NN = - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A

A A A AN



MD/LG f}7%Bk<
Except machine with MD/LG

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



2

PRESSER FOOT MECHANIZM

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 253000-910 REIE ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 2530031 FES Y b NUT 1
3 2402520 S TAES SPRING 1
4 2402530 [EfE/\F SPRING 1
5 2530260 T PRESSER BAR 1
6 2530180 JHBR T OIL SHIELD 1
7 263007-920 HItEE+ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
8 0070210 EXT /M4 X 12 SCREW 1
9 253005-910 ESA| GUIDE 1
10 007025A0 FXY /M4 X 20 SCREW 2
11 0070100 FEXTY /M3 X6 SCREW 1
12 2404740 Es WASHER 1
13 253008A910 L/— LEVER 1
14 1920240 HZ— COLLAR 1
15 0W00024-10 IERY /W2 X 4 SCREW 1
16 2061570 274 LINK 1
17 0070941 IR /M5 SCREW 2
18 2530100 KIYNZ SPRING 1
19 2061560 HZ— COLLAR 1
20 0050840 AR /C5 X 55 SCREW 2
21 2061490 o5y (b) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
22 0051870 FERY/C5X 14 SCREW 1
23 2530270 yy LINK 1
24 0051840 Bt /C5 SCREW 1
25 2061480 vz (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
26 002022-40 RNAEXY/CI0X 9 SCREW 1
27 2530130 T SHAFT 1
28 2530140 L/N— LEVER 1
29 0070340 EXY /M5 X 10 SCREW 1
30 2530150 TS5y b+ BRACKET 1
31 007019A0 EXT /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
32 0045810 REZXY /M5 X 20 SCREW 1
33 0048050 NAFY b~ /M5 NUT 1
34 2530280 TAVH—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
35  XXXXXX BT PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1
36  001170-30 FRY/C4X9 SCREW 1
37  250230-RA0 I ESLN—H—F GUARD (PRESSER FOOT LIFT LEVER) 1

@ XXXXXX (&7 —IIN—Y T,
WRHBESIE 02~ 96 BDOY —IIN—VEE
SRLTLIEEN,

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 92-96).



W664-08,30,33,34,35,8 11 I A
Packed in accessory for W664-08,30,33,34,35,81

- J

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



#i 4 #i ) 148

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

254501A920
0045140
2545110
254503-920
0045340

2545040
2400620
0048050
2545190
2061800

3066710
254506B0
0045470
2545070
2545180

2079250
2021760
2330200
2120390
0012270

254516-920
0070200
0070220
2575650

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

It ()
IERT /M5 X 5
=B
i

INAETURIV bk /M6 X 14

et /M5
Es

BTV b /M5
&

Es

1E A&
9oy
1EXT /M6 X 5
Efy

T

)bk
Kamih
oy
Hho—
EXY/CX 37

L\— ($8)
EXY/M4A X 10
EXY /M4 X 14
AR S

SPREADER MECHANIZM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT

SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

CRANK
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT

OIL STRING
O RING
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPREADER

N = a2 a N _a A N 2 A - A A A A _a A AN -

_ A a A



PES T R S D)
-Needle. With top cover thread.

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



SR

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s WwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

2540080
007019A0
1921200
2061150
007018A0

3034480
254003B910
0045310
2028680
254000-910

2540220
002133-10
254023C9T0
2540190
2540210

263542A9T0
263542B9T0
263542C9T0
2540200
2062030

3063010
0054470
2062020
007019A0
001817-2A0

2103190
263544-TAO
2010370
2084480
263543-TAO

2010860
2010680
254023E9T0

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

ol

EXT /M4 X 8
INAT
RIVE—
EXT /M4 X 6

%3
7707

ARV E /M5 X 12

s
LN—

Hho—
FERD/C5X 125
Frvay #8)
TS0k
HIED

R#EF () 6B
R#EF (0
R#EF () (539

BI3RU /X
BT /C5
ARt —
TR /M4 X 8
BT

FAFm

Zm

xR (38)
SFzvh
AFFY b

EfE/\% (F)
EfE/N\x (59)
Trvar ({8

THREAD TENSION MECHANIZM

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
CRANK
BOLT
WASHER
LEVER

COLLAR

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

SPRING
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)
RATCHET

NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

QT.

_a A A A

_a A A A A

=y

A A A AN



+ (1319172629 303132

W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N 7[5 <
Except W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N

* 229292

W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N i &
Packed in accessory for W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N

W664-08,30,33,34,35,8 113t it o
Packed in accessory for W664-08,30,33,34,35,81 =
W664-05/MD %[5k <
@ W664-01G,01H,01M,03L,03M.30,32,33,34,35,81 % < Except W664-05/MD

Except W664-01G,01H,01M,03L,03M,30,32,33,34,35,81

@ W664-01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,7 1<
Except W664-01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,71

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



g% - 65 Y R

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253505A1
2 007019A0
3 253504-920
4 0045010
5 3030670
6 2050610
7 204754A0
8 0021930
9 2535030
10 0045270
1" 2012520
12 2041070
13 2535070
14 0070090

15 253508A0

16 0070770
17 253509A0
18 0070080
19 2404740
20 2535160

21 007019A0

22 2345610
23 0W09070-20
24 2535170
25 2535930
26 2535440
27 007019A0
28 3034480
29 2535450
30 2345210
31 0045350
32 0070100
33 2535060
34 2535140

35 007019A0

36 2535150
37 007019A0
38 253548B0

39 0070190
40 3034480
41 2535470
42 1371080
43 2113880
44 0071671
45 2750340
46 2535110
47 0045540
48 2502290
49 2536680

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

i

TEXY /M4 X 8

LN—

NATURIV /M5 X 14
NS

1k A&

Hho—

NAXY /C5 X 85
L]

ARV /M4 X 8

INRES

EEd

Pl

FEXI /M3 X5
Pl

mx< /M4 X7
xS

FERXTY /M3 X 4
23

#BFE

EXI /M4 X8
HRERN
IR /W5
EERANS
NAFI

FERI /M4 X 8
EE®
RIVE—

IEXY /M3 X 4
FERI /M3 X6
gy

RE
FEXT/M4E X 8

FRT /M4 X 8
REN

FRT /M4 X 8
Eg

K8

AT

ES AT
EMIxY /3
ESS

IEXY /M3 X 3
RigY LN—AH—F

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

LEVER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

RING
COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD SUPPORT

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TENSION BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING
TENSION DISC

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW

KNOB

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

GUARD (THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER)
THREAD GUIDE

_a A AN - NN 2 a N = a2 N _ A - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A _a A N 2 A _a A AN -

_a A A A



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TRiEY 8

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 253693-910
2 0045370
3 2535920
4 253534A0
5 2105850
6 0070310
7 253533D0
8 2105850
9 0070310
10 0045430
1 2536000
12 2402610
13 0045540
14 253606A0
15 2536800
16 0070090
17 253607-910
18 2536010
19 202647A0
20 2401230
21 0070820
22 2536050
23 007017A0
24 2535860

25 253588A0

26 2535880
27 2402420
28 0071330
29 1670790

30 007018A0

31 0070080
32 2001830

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

THRigY
IERXY /M4 X5
TRIgUE
8

EE

FRI/M25 X 4
o

B
TRI/M25 X 4
k2T /M4 X 4

L

Hho—

IEXT /M4 X 4
I YINZ
HRER

FEXY /M3 X5
TSy b (#8)
L]
ATy
BRI A

EXI /M4 X8
TS
EXY/M4A X5
Pl

NAFI

/NRFIM

= TAES

Bt %Y /M3
ERT /M4 X 6

FEXY /M3 X 4
&

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW

BRACKET (LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP)

THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT

COLLAR
SCREW
SPRING
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
SPRING PIN

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC

TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

_ A A AN - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A _a A AN -

A A A A A



@@/%mw

\ A

QA® @

&

\
)
&

WA @/ R
) 6 o 7 5

@@@@
OM/Qm ®

X

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



e (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

255035-910
2550370
2401350
2001360
2021990

2001520
2550030
2401360
2107660
0045140

2550210
2550050
007018A0
2401430
2405680

2550380
2401450
2021990
2550990
007018A0

255097-910
0048210
2400060
2021990
255094-910

2551230
2001520
2021990
255100-910
2551020

007017A0
2068400
2021990
2402450
2402440

2401430
007018A0
2550390
200140A0

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

INT
Fa—7
B’
9507

WMFRY
N T
Jx)bk
e
IERY /M5 X 5

)bk
ZvF
ExXT/M4A X 6
Fa—7
Fa—7

=S

Fa—7
9507
HE
EXT/MA X6

ERE
ATV /M4
Fa-—7
9507
ERE

e
9507
HEhE
N T

FRYIMA X5
Fa—7
A
)bk
Fa—7

Fa—7
TRY/MA X6
INT

Fy A Gl

fiLrE=R

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP

LUBRICATION MECHANIZM(1)

DESCRIPTION

OIL RELEASE PLATE

SCREW

OIL SPLASH PIPE

NUT
TUBE
CLAMP

OIL SPLASH PIPE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

OIL DRAIN PIPE
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
FELT
TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
PIPE

OIL TUBE

a A N a A a A N a A AN S A A N a2 N = - - A A A A _a A A a N NN 2 2

_ A A A



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



o (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2550410
2 202287A0
3 005138B0
4 0045040
5 2551440
6 255091-910
7 2550240
8 2550250
9 2550260
10 2550270
1 2550280
12 0070260
13 0071050
14 2550190
15 0045140
16 0045310
17 2550930
18 2062330
19 2102000
20 2064310

21 210201-PD1
22 007021A0
23 9A30020

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

FAII> ($8)

Es
FEXY/HIT X 12
NATURIV /M8 X 20
oy

Ry7 (@)
h
A—4%2—
A—%2—
A—%2—

HIN—

FEXI/MA X5
FEXT /M4 X 40
I+ —LRA—Ib
IERT /M5 X 5

NATURIV /M5 X 12
MFEXY

ILAVE

TS559 /74105
oy

=

EXY/IM4A X 12
TZ4IbR2Y—)b

LUBRICATION MECHANIZM(2)

DESCRIPTION
OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY

WASHER
SCREW
BOLT

O RING

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
SHAFT
ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BOLT

JOINT SCREW

OIL FILTER

OIL FILTER BRACKET
O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

N = NN = NN N NN

A A NN



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HR Xi& HR DEVICE

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 207065-9P0 vyavavoE ($8) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) ASSEMBLY 1
2 207066-PDO vyavarvy (b) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
3 207067-PDO = CAP 1
4 2067810 A7) Ty SPRING PIN 2
5 0050530 EXI/C4 X 48 SCREW 2
6 2070680 JTibbk FELT 1
7 255103-910 yaveEvy (#8) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
8 0070820 EXT /M4 X 8 SCREW 2
9 2551070 aHgs (F) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1
10 007019A0 XY /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
11 2402470 JTibbk FELT 1
12 2107660 e PIN 1
13 2402460 Fa—7 TUBE 1
14 2021750 RmiR OIL WICK 1
15 2068510 1% PLUG 1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



G

)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



EAMTRE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

0090160
2063380
2063360
2590000
0045120

2063370
2057640
2057650
0070930
2063290

0070270
2054670
0090160
2063380
0090320

2070730
2070740
2007280
2020450
0050200

259003-TBO
0049060
3033350

fiLrE=R

svryavdLh (Ev )
v avdh
FLAF v b /M8
BHe

NETURIV b

EES
iR L
51F—
CURT M5
B

FEXT /M5 X 8
AR—H—
gvyavdL (By k)
gwavdh

xY (v )

B2 /C10
154

ES

INRES
A+ ~/C10

NIV kA=
A% /4.8
E®

INSTALLATION PARTS

DESCRIPTION QT.

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER

NUT

REST BOARD

BOLT

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW

TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW (SET)

SCREW

RING

WASHER
SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW
WASHER

RN N R NG NN

R L

B

w =

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



617 h
6-spool

5717 J
5-spool

IS8

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
SRS

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



RIE

THREAD STAND

REF.NO. PART NO. BRERE T DESCRIPTION QT.

1 000100-9P0 RIIT (#8) (64 THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOL) 1
2 000100A9P0 RILTC (MB) (5AIL THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL) 1

3 000101-PAO A2 F#E (k) COLUMN PIPE (UPPER) 11
4 000102-PAO A2 FE (F) COLUMN PIPE (LOWER) 1 1
5 0001030 JaqAvh JOINT 11
6 004066-HUO XY /M5 X 14 SCREW 2 2
7 004067-HUO BT /M5 NUT 2 2
8 000104-PAO 7oy (3K BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 1 2
9 000104APA0 7S5~ (2431) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) 1

10 0001160 RIVE— HOLDER 2 2
11 004068-HUO 2T /M6 X 16 SCREW 2 2
12 0001050 RITHE SPOOL PIN 5 6
13 303067A0 INZEEE SPRING WASHER 5 6
14 004067-HUO NBF Y /M5 NUT 5 6
15 000106-PAO 2 SPOOL TRAY 5 6
16 0001070 LRy SPOOL MAT 5 6
17 000108-PAO FELIEX SPOOL RETAINING FIN 5 6
18 000109-PAO ISk BRACKET 11
19 0041130 T /M4 X 20 SCREW 11
20 0048030 NEBTY /M NUT 11
21 0001100 RoEtE THREAD GUIDE BAR 1 1
22 004065-HUO X IM4 X 12 SCREW 1 1
23 0048030 NET VN /ME NUT 1 1
24 000111-PAO ISk BRACKET 1 1
25  004065-HUO X IM4 X 12 SCREW 1 1
26 0048030 NEBET v /M4 NUT 1 1
27 0001120 HoEE (6 AL THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL) 1
28 000112A0 foEE (5 A1) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL) 1

29  004065-HUO 2T /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 1
30 0048030 NEBET v /M4 NUT 1 1
31 000104-PAO 7oy b (343D BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 1 2
32  000104APAQ 7oy b (27K31) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) 1

33 0001160 RIVA— HOLDER 2 2
34  004068-HUO 2T /M6 X 16 SCREW 2 2
35 0001130 %ol THREAD GUIDE 5 6
36 0001140 FrvS ROD CAP 1 1
37 0001150 FE& WASHER 2 2
38 0001170 INZEEE SPRING WASHER 1 1
39  007370-HUO REF vk /M6 NUT 1 1
40  9A21490 RIUEBET RS INSTRUCTIONS 1 1

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-01

FFRIES o |
(OPTION)

W664-01E,01G

N 0 e it U R

W664-01G

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%m (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2501670

2 250177BPD1
3 0070430

4 2500130

5 2011910

6 2401980

7 0045540

8 6A005600000
9 0070280

10 2045850

1 2502630

12 0070090

13 2580100

14 2580110

15 258013-910

16 0070200
17 3034480
18 250526C910
19 0070280
20 0045920

21 250517A0
22 251010A0
23 2050970
24 0070410

BRERE T
EIUR
BiAN— ()
Mm% /M4 X 8
EAFRY /M4
INXESE

ETEY
IERXY /M3 X 3
T3y b ()
FEZY /M5 X 10
Es

TS0k
FEXI /M3 X5
BEREA (R)
BERA (L)
EFES

FXT /M4 X 10
g

E—Y3v (@
FEXT /M5 X 10
LERT /M6 X 12

TS
IFtrEY
E®

mx< /M3 X 6

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER
SCREW

AN = NN A A AN - NN =N = W= W

_ A a A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-02

~

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%%M (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250184-PD1
2 0070430

3 2500130

4 2011910

5 2401980

6 0045540

7 250167A0

8 250186-PD0O
9 0070270

10 2064390

1 0070790

12 2045850

13 2501930

14 007017A0
15 2501960

16 007018A0

17 2501900
18 2064600
19 0070270
20 2501890
21 0051130
22 0070270
23 2400420

24 000257A9S0
25 000247-SA0

26 0002700
27 0002530
28 0002500
29 0014480

30 000251-SA0

31 0049130
32 0002520
33 2045850
34 3030670
35 0002260
36 0002530
37 0002540
38 0051610
39 0002550

40 007023A0

41 0048030
42 000256-SA0

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

BiA/N— (1)
mx< /M4 X 8
EfxY /M4
INXESE
EiTEY

IEXY /M3 X 3
EUIR

A= ()
FEXY /M5 X 8
B, BN —

FEXT /M5 X 6
EEd

KR
EXT/M4A X5
HIN—

FRY/MA X6
737 b
FES

FERI /M5 X 8
ftER

FXT/C5X 55
FEXT /M5 X 8
%
T—THAR ()

F—78

&

FTEY

BfdiE (F)
1% /C9 X 52
AL

A% /5.8
T—TRENE
&

INREES
NABFY b /M5

T—7ERE (R)
RIVE—
FERI/C5X 8
Bt/ 7T—7TRA
TRY/M4A X 16

ATy b /M4
RIVA—

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER (SMALL)

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

COVER

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
CLAMP PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

WASHER

PIN

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST LONG
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

TAPE DISK POST
HOLDER

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT
HOLDER

N = RN N NN NN W NG A a4 aN AN = 2N AN = NN AN = 2N AW =2 N -

=N



W664-03

4 N
W664-03F,03L

W664-03K,03L
PR o i HAA
Packed in accessor

W664-03L

HFRIESC R |
(OPTION)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%%® (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

2501670
250177BPD1
250177MPD1
0070430
2500130

2011910
2401980
0045540
2400260
2575690

0070090
2575700
2575750
2575760
0070090

2502630
6A005600000
0070280
2045850
250526C910

0070280
0045920
250517A0
251010A0
2050970

0070410
0070090

BRERE T
EIUR
BiAN— ()
BiA/N— ()
mx< /M4 X 8
EfxY /M4

INZEESE
EiTEY
IERY /M3 X 3
2T a—
HBERN (L)

FEXI /M3 X5
BERA (R)
BEREA (L)
BERA (R)
FEXI /M3 X5

TS0k
TSy b (8
EXT /M5 X 10
e
E—varv (@)

EXY /M5 X 10
LERT /M6 X 12
TS
IFtoEY
s

M%< /M3 X 6
FERI /M3 X5

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW

SPRUE

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

BRACKET

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

A NN = o N = = o N A NN -~ W S W= oA

A A A AN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-05

W664-05/FT240A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FR%m (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17

250168A0
250177CPD1
0070430
2500130
2011910

2401980
0045540
250167A0
0070740
250177HPD1

2555210
252675A0
255523-C0
3060110
255522-920

0045220
2079250

BRERE T
TS5y bk
BiAN— ()
Mm% /M4 X 8
EAFRY /M4
INXESE

ETEY
IERXY /M3 X 3
EUIR

FXY /M5 X5
FAN— ($0)

#h

A5

#h
LEA %
720y

1EZXT /M6 X 6
)bk

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
BLOCK
SHAFT
RING

CRANK

SCREW
FELT

A A AN - W= N =

_a A A A A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-08A,08D W664-08B,08E

i VWA
Packed in accessory
£ (Standard)

5 >

WA 8 1 0 >0
For light weight fabric Z;%m(NarroW) }-‘Em(wlde)
JEYH
For heavy weight fabric
Packed in accessory
|
D

W664-08

- N
W664-08H | /

W664-08H 7%k < /

Except W664-08H/

RN M |
(OPTION)

W664-08H7% R <
Except W664-08H

B A S HRLA
Packed in accessor

ry

W664-08D,08E
A\ /)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAE (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

250177APD1
0070430
2500130
2011910
2401980

0045540
250167A0
2575710
2575720
0071200

258013-910
0070200
3034480
0070190
2575771

2575790
0070710
2575780
6A005600000
0070280

2045850
252053A920
0071450
2520550
257761A0

0070310
2577610
0070200
3034480
250321-910

2580140
0070180
3034480

fiLrE=R

BiA/N— (1)
mx< /M4 X 8
EfxY /M4
INXESE
EiTEY

IEXY /M3 X 3
EUIR
B3I
B3I
TRV /M2 X 3

EES

FEXT /M4 X 10
s

EXT/M4A X 8
BEIIER ()

ANR—H—
MR /M2 X 3
#3IER (B)
IS4y b (@)
TR /M5 X 10

&
J—n—5&
NATURIL
e
 THEBIR

FRYIM25 X 4
R TBhR
FRY /M4 X 10
EE

EViR (1)

HEA
FEXT/M4A X 6
&

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)

SPACER

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

A a4 aN N = = o A A NN - A A a AN AW W -

A A A AN

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-30,32,33,34A,35

W664-30

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAE® (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250526C910
2 0070280

3 0045920

4 250517A0

5 251010A0

6 2050970

7 0070410

8 250177GPD1
9 2500130

10 2011910

1 2401980

12 0045540

13 0070430

14 250321-910
15 258050-910

16 3034480
17 0070170
18 258015B910
19 3034480
20 0070180
21 2502540
22 0070180
23 2580140
24 3034480
25 0070180
26 2580470

27 258046A0
28 007019A0

29 0045430
30 2577610
31 0070310
32 2580740
33 2580230
34 258020A910
35 0071430
36 2580730
37 3034480
38 0070170

fiLrE=R

E—rarv (@)
EXT /M5 X 10
IEXT /M6 X 12
7S
IFtoEY

FES

mxY /M3 X 6
BAN— ()
ERY /M4
INZEESE

ErEY
IEXY /M3 X 3
mx< /M4 x 8
=ik (8
NS ($8)

Eg
FRXT/MA X5
BEA ()
Eg
FXY/MA X6

A L7
FEXT/MA X 6
HEA

e
FEXT/MA X6

TS0y
E]

FEXT /M4 X 8
IERT /M4 X 4
19 T #BhiR

EXT /M5 X 4
TS0y b

INA HE—
dLER (1)
FxI/M4A X 55

HEN
Eg
FRY/MA XS5

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

PIN

SCREW

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

WASHER

SCREW

FINGER GUARD ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

BRACKET

BINDER

ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

N = a2 AN A NN = o NN = N = NN = NN A W N - W = 2 o oA A A AN -

N =

From the library of: Superiorawing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-32

tEtJO:gj?g':LiniShed size)

Clean finish top
& raw edge bpttom.

FRHELE R
@ 35mm Standardﬁi M

From the library of: Superior&wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%® (7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

250177FPD1
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540

0070430
250167A0
2502520
0070770
2580720

3034480
0070190
3069410
3069400
0031440

2082860
1670660
0012060
258069B910
2580710

1379060
2012520
005328-HCO
2580680
0070770

250168C0
0071430
250280APDO
0070200
2580930

fiLrE=R

BiA/N— (1)
EfRY /M4
INXESR
ETEY
IERXY /M3 X 3

Mm% /M4 X 8
EUIR
Jax7TL—k
Mm% /M4 X 7
TS50k

e

ExXI /M4 X8
L

a—5-—
NEF b /C8

e

e

EXT /C4 X 53
INA A (%) 35mm
TSk

EE®

INREE
EXY/C4 X 63
A L7
Mm% /M4 X 7

HRT>7 v b
FEXI /M4 X 55
BEHN—
EXT/M4A X 10
HIN—

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

PIN

SCREW

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE
CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
SHAFT
ROLLER
NUT

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY 35mm
BRACKET

WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
SCREW

SIDE COVER

SCREW

COVER

N = a a _ A A AW NN =2 NN AN D aWw N = W = =

a A A A

From the library of: Superiorawing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-33

W664-33A/FT221
W664-33B/FT242A,FT222

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%M (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

250167A0
250168A0
2580470
007019A0
2580460

0045430
2555210
252675A0
255523-C0
3060110

255522-920
0045220
2079250
250177CPD1
0070430

2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540
250177HPD1

0070740

=R
737w b
P
FRT /M4 X 8
AR

k2T /M4 X 4
L

=)

]

1A%

792209
IEXY /M6 X 6
Zz)bk
BiAN— ()
mx< /M4 X 8

EfFRY /M4
INZEEE
Ty
XY /M3 X3
BiAN— ()

FERXT /M5 X5

fiLrE=R

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
GUIDE BAR

SCREW
SHAFT
BLOCK
SHAFT
RING

CRANK

SCREW

FELT

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

PIN

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

N =2 NN = A A A AN AN 2 A A

AN 2 W =

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-34A

10
A
<
<
?
<
©
=

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAE® (9)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250321-910
2580140
0070180
3034480
250264-910

a s wWwN -

2580270
2580240
2580260
0070190
0070430

© © N O

-
o

1" 2580470

12 007019A0
13 258046A0
14 0045430

15 250177DPD1

16 2500130
17 2011910
18 2401980
19 0045540

20 250168B0

21 258049-910
22 0071430

23 250210-910
24 252610A0

fiLrE=R

=R (8

HEAN

FRT /M4A X 6

Es

wEtR (W) EiAaN—

TSy b
TS0y b
FEE

FRY /M4 X 8
Mm% /M4 X 8

TS0k
EXT/M4A X 8
RAE

XY /M4 X 4
BiAN— ()

EfFRY /M4
INRES
Ty
XY /M3 X3
TSk

wHahER (8
FEXT /MA X 55
7aX7L—+ (#8)
ISV

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE BAR

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW
BRACKET

AUXILIARY PLATE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT

AN 2 W = AN 2 N = W N & o A NN 2

- A A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-34A,35A,35M
") ((We64-35A,35M

W664-34A

-
[
R i A
Packed in accessor y
gi
77
[LI(Wide) $Eri(Narrow)
4 N\
W664-35D

FEM(Narrow)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%® (10)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250321-910
2 2580140
3 0070180
4 3034480
5 258050-910
6 0070170
7 3034480
8 258017B910
9 0070170
10 3034480
1 2580230
12 258020A910
13 0071430
14 258020B910
15 0071430
16 3034480
17 258015A910
18 0070180
19 3034480

20 250264-910

21 2580270
22 2580240
23 2580260
24 0070190
25 0070430
26 2577430
27 0070310

28 257743A0
29 250167A0
30 257577A0

31 0071960
32 2575780
33 0070180
34 3034480
35 2502810
36 0070430
37 252053A920
38 0071450
39 2520550

40 257743A0

41 0070310

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

=R (8
HEAN

FRT /MA X 6
Es
NA v E— (18)

TR /M4 X 5
2

HBERA (1)
TR /MA X 5
2

INA VB —
JLER ()
EXY /M4 X 55
JLER

EXTY /M4 X 55

Eg

BEA ()

FXY/MA X6

Eg

Itk (8 EiAN—

A L7
TSk
RS
FEXT/M4A X 8
M%< /M4 X 8

T HBIR
ERT /M5 X 4
T HBIR
EUIR

\EIER ()

EXT /M4 X 4
BIIER (B)
FEXT/M4A X 6
RS

IR BIH/N—

mx< /M4 X 8
I—i—&
RATRIL
&

T HBIR

TXY/M25 X 4

SPECIFIC PARTS(10)

DESCRIPTION
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BINDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASHER

FINGER GUARD ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

BINDER

ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUARD ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE

SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

NG A A AN - W N = A NN =N N =N = o NN = NN A NN = -

_ A A AW



W664-71

B 1 A
Packed in accessory !ﬁEU ;\ixl:l!:ll.li
(OPTION)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%%® (11)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250177EPD1
2 0070430

3 2500130

4 2011910

5 2401980

6 004554

7 250167A0

8 2575690

9 2575700

10 0070090

1 2577610

12 257761A0
13 0070310

14 6A005600000
15 0070280

16 2045850

17 0070090

fiLrE=R

BiAN— ()
mx< /M4 X 8
EfxY /M4
INXESE
EiTEY

IEXY /M3 X 3
EUIR

HmEA (£)
wmEA (BH)
FXY /M3 X5

# THEIR
H THEIR
FERI /M5 X 4
T3y b (8
FEXT /M5 X 10

Eg
FERT /M3 X5

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 3
SCREW 1
SPRING WASHER 3
PIN 1

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

N =N = o A A a AN

=N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-81

PR it A
Packed in accessory

Sl

14

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%%® (12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 350247-PD1
2 007040

3 2500130

4 2011910

5 2401980

6 0045540

7 250321-910
8 2580140

9 0070180

10 3034480

1 2077860

12 0070320

13 2577610

14 257761A0
15 0070310

16 6A005600000

17 0070280
18 2045850
19 2350400

20 250526C910

21 0070280
22 0045920
23 250517A0
24 251010A0
25 2050970

26 0070410

fiLrE=R

BiA/N— (1)
mx< /M4 X 8
EfxY /M4
INXESE
EiTEY

IEXY /M3 X 3
=R ()
mEA

TEXY /M4 X 6
Es

BEEAN
FXY/M25 X6
TR
TR
FXY/M25 X6

TS b ()
FXT /M5 X 10
Eg
Eg
E—Y3v (@

EXY /M5 X 10
LERT /M6 X 12
TS
IFtoEY
s

Mm% /M3 X 6

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

A NNN - N = = o - NN = =2 N AW W -

A A A AN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FRA%m (13)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12

2536780
2536770
2536840
2536830
2536820

0071540
2028750
2504340
2504350
252053A920

0071450
2520550

BRan LR
737w b
P
#HRAL

FRY M3 X 35
S

@y H— R
sHiEfH—
—15—4 (1)

RETVRIL b /M35 X 9.5
EES

SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

DESCRIPTION QT.
BRACKET 1
THREAD GUIDE 1
THREAD GUIDE 1
BRACKET 1
NEEDLE THREAD CAM 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 1
NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

BOLT
WASHER

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



(? W664-05/MD231 (page 68-71)

41) W664-05/MD231

\

- J
From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




MD 3%i& (1)[MD231]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

256066B9T0
256061A910
250552A0
256043-910
256059-910

0070230
0045140
2560070
3062380
3062390

256062-910
2560090
2040230
2560080
2560480

2560100
2560410
2560420
0070100
0070830

256049-91Y0
2560120
3065000
3062430
240114B0

2560460
0045470
0045480
2560110
0070830

3065680
0045140
2011850
0051170
250214A9T0

250207-9T0
250206-TBO
250068-TBO
007020A0
9A30690

250523-TD
2530290
2535480
1371090
0053870

fiLrE=R

MD#E (#)
IFE>r-0Ov R (#8)
#h

Ity (@)

Ak (#8)

FEXY/MAXT6
IEXY /M5X5
Ov RER

Jwva

S RART YUY

IS0y (#8)
=)

Eg

1240 <%
Bk

727

BT /M3
1EXHR

XY/ M3X6
mx>/M4X10

7ZvF (48)
7ovF
ETEY
ERR ()
ER AN

AY—=7
XY/ M6X5
kXTI /M6x%8
1EX 4R
mxY/M4x10

e Y

XY/ M5X5
&

XY,/ C5%X8.5
AN— ($8)

MD A/\— (#8)
MD A/ \—

HIN—
FTRI/MAXT0
THEEINIL

N RiRA =)L
TaVH—H—FK
HREA

ES AT
%Y. /C3

MD DEVICE(1)[MD231]

DESCRIPTION QT.

MD DEVICE ASSY.

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
ROD ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SCREW

BALL STUD
BUSHING
NEEDLE BEARING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
INDICATOR
WASHER

PIN

BUTTERFLY NUT

CRANK
SCREW
STOP PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

CLUTCH ASSY.

CLUTCH

PIN

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SPRING

SLEEVE
SCREW
SCREW
SET PLATE
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

COVER ASSEMBLY

MD COVER ASSEMBLY
MD COVER

COVER

SCREW

CAUTION LABEL

HANDWHEEL
FINGER GUARD
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING
SCREW

AN B A N W = AN - 50303,\)_‘ W N = A PN G A a a NN PN G

_a A A A A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



.
@ W664-05/MD231 (page 68-71)

~

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MD 3%i& (2)[MD231]

REF.NO. PART NO.

abdh wWwN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

256066B9TO
256064A9P0
256016-9P0
3063640
256018-PDO

0045150
256019-910
0045350
2560220
2560250

2560470
0045140
2560230
2024330
2560240

0070100
3063780
210328A0
3063760
3063770

2005550
2560260
256027B0
007019A0
3060570

0051410
007019A0
2560380
007020A0
256034-910

2109300
0045280
0048030
2560390
0045540

256039A0
0045540
250231C910
2502250
2502260

0070180
3034480
250228A0
256063-910
2560140

2401020
2025770
0070740
256065-910
2560300

2560310
2045850
007019A0

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

MDZE (#8)
JLxEDE ($8)
754y~ (#8)
TJva
TSy b

NANNRILE A M6X1 4
ao—>— ()

xR /M3 X4
O—>—

i

TSy b
1ERY M5X5
i

S

L/N—

FxI/ M3IX6
AERY C14
Ty
EfE/ A%

%h

I

E3N
L—Z A K
FRI/MAXS8
fERA S E

T/ C1X5
FRT/M4X8
R kwiN—
FEXI/MAX10
TSy (8)

m/\%
ANANKRIVE M4 XT2
NAFTY M4
L—2EA
XY/ /M3 X3

L—RER
XY/ M3%3
%Y H— K (1)
2RUH— K
TavH—H— R

FRYMAXS
EEE

73Tk

& (48

ah

e

LB A%
FRTYM5X5
L—XEA ()
L—AER

BftxT M4
BES:
FEXRTM4A4X8

MD DEVICE(2)[MD231]

DESCRIPTION

MD DEVICE ASSY.

ELASTIC FEED BASE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

BUSHING

BRACKET

BOLT

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

ROLLER

SHAFT

BRACKET
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
LEVER

SCREW

SCREW

ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
SPRING

SHAFT

RING

GUIDE
LACE GUIDE
SCREW
BLOCK

SCREW

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

NUT

LACE GUIDE
SCREW

LACE GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

WASHER

RING

SCREW

LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
LACE GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

QT.

[ SN NN N N NN A a AN A Ao aN NN = o & A Ao aN AN = AN [ N AN 2 A

NN



W664-05/FT240,FT240A
W664-33A/FT241
W664-33B/FT242A

FT241
W664-33A
@ FT242A
W664-338
FT240
FT240A __Weed0s
4 FT240A
_ Webd0s S |(34) e
FT242A ]
W664-338

FT240A
W664-05

FT242A
W664-33B

FT242A
W664-33B

W664-05/FT240
W664-33A/FT241

PRI I R
Packed in accessory

A\ J A\ J

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FT $8i& [-05,33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b wN =

© 0 N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57

2555250
0045530
2555260
0045140
2400080

2555270
2402510
0045390
2555280
2402510

0045390
2300300
2555480
2555460
255519-9P0

0045000
0045020
0070810
2555310
007020A0

2556380
0072530
255536-910
007017A0
2555420

007019A0
601110A0
6011150
2555290
255534-910

2041610
255533-910
0070820
2575730
0070620

255545-910
0070280
257573A0
2555860
2555710

0070120
2555870
0071430
2555900
0071560

2555880
2555890
0049100
306473-UA0
0049040

306474A0
0049050
009050-9U0
205468-UA0
205469-UAO

0040120
3034480

fiLrE=R

FiITE>
LR /M4 X 6
o970
ERT /M5 X 5
HHF—

EWE (H)
oy
1EXT /M5 X 6
EWE ()
oy

LR /M5 X 6
Ed

EfE/ N
bV
TSy

RATURIV /M5 X 10
FSA7VRIL R /M5 X 10

FxT /M6 X 35
oury
FEXRT/M4A X 10

BEZER
FRI/IMEAXT
AT (F8)
FRT/M4A X5
TSy

T2 /M4 X 8
=

=

L]

TAXEG (#)

FTAR
TAREI ($8)
FxT /M4 X 8
EXX

FXT /M3 X6

EXZ& 8
FEXRT /M5 X 10
EAR

&

YRR

FNFRT /M35 X 6
B

FRT /M4 X 55
IR
FERT/M25 X 34

HAAR— 21—k
ZvF

RxT /5.1
=R

R*xT /35

TSy b IER
ARx /45

vEE (v bh)
=R

B

F2Y /M X 12
EES®

DESCRIPTION

PIN
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

GUIDE SHAFT (RIGHT)
O RING

SCREW

GUIDE SHAFT (LEFT)
O RING

SCREW
WASHER
SPRING
NUT
BRACKET

BOLT
BOLT
SCREW
O RING
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
JOINT
SHAFT

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SHAFT

CHIP GUARD

SCREW
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE
LATCH

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE SET
WASTE FUNNEL
WASTE FUNNEL

SCREW
WASHER

FT DEVICE[-05,33]

W = A A A a N 2N A A A A NN a A A AN AN =2 N = A a A AN NG PN N NN

NN NN

IN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-33A/FT221
W664-33B/FT222

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FT $&6& (1)[-33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255519A9P0
2 2555310
3 0045000
4 0045020
5 0070810
6 2300300
7 2555480
8 2555460
9 2400080
10 255574-910
1 0045140
12 2021760
13 2555810
14 2555790
15 0045460
16 2555770
17 2021760
18 2555780
19 2556030
20 2402510
21 0045390
22 255582-920
23 0045390
24 0071810
25 0045350
26 2555830
27 2402510
28 2021760
29 2556040
30 0045530
31 2556170
32 2089490
33 2556180
34 2556190
35 0045430
36 2102410
37 2556200
38 0045160
39 0048050
40 0070200
41 2556460
42 0070210
43 3034480
44 2556380
45 0072530
46 0070200
47 2556440

HRamn
734w bk
o>y
NETVRIL /M5 X 10
NATVRIL /M5 X 30
FXT /M6 X 3.5

Eg

ES A
fFy b
¥HF—
952y

IERT /M5 X 5
HaImiR
2720 =)
Uy ()
IERY /M4 X5

L

$ihi
>y (k)
ERN (k)
oy

LRI /M5 X 6
R (B)

LRI /M5 X 6
LRI /M4 X 8
LRI /M3 X 4

£

ouvy
faomih

A

IERY /M4 X 6

L/\—EH
ouvy
SAINAY 3
H>—

IERT /M4 X 4

RS

TSy b
NATVRIV /M5 X 20
NAFY b /M5

FRY /M4 X 10

TV H—H—
EXY/IM4A X 12
S

SERR
T2 /M4 X 7

FRT /M4 X 10
ARVY

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
O RING
BOLT
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
SPRING
NUT

KEY
CRANK

SCREW
OIL WICK
LINK (RIGHT)
LINK (CENTER)
SCREW

SHAFT

OIL WICK
LINK (LEFT)
GUIDE (LEFT)
ORING

SCREW
GUIDE SHAFT (RIGHT)
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
O RING
OIL WICK
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
O RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
SPONGE

FT DEVICE(1)[-33]

a A A AN - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A - A A A A _a A N 2 A

N = =2 o o

N

From the library of: Superiorawing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-33A/FT221
W664-33B/FT222

FT222
W664-33B

FT221
W664-33A

N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FT 3 (2)[-33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

255534-910
2041610
255533-910
0070820
255545-910

a s wWwN -

0070280
257573A0
0070620
255571A0
0070120

© © N O

-
o

1 255586A0
12 255529A0

13 2556250
14 2556400
15 2556430
16 0045380
17 0045540
18 255630-910
19 0070200
20 3034480
21 6010470
22 3061680
23 5110090
24 0070290
25 3028320
26 3065870
27 3030970
28 3003860
29 3003870
30 3066760
31 2040230
32 0045150
33 3003850
34 3033350
35 0045150
36 0003900
37 0049050
38 6011200
39 6001750
40 5260030

fiLrE=R

TARE (8
TAX
TARET (#8)
FRT /M4 X 8
EXZE 8

FXT /M5 X 10
EXX

TXY /M3 X6
il

TNRT /M35 X 6

L

L
YN
wAFE
RIVE—

LRI /M4 X 6
LERT /M3 X 3
A TRIVE— ($8)
FEXT /M4A X 10
Eg

JLATR
TSk
I7—)5
EXT /M5 X 12
FvIIb

=
I
>
Li—
o—3—

Es

NATURIVE /M6 X 14
ZvF

Es

NATURIVE /M6 X 14

i}

A% /45
F

Fa—7

el AV

DESCRIPTION
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW

SHAFT

SHAFT
SUCTION PIPE
AIR BLOWER
HOLDER

SCREW

SCREW

PIPE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER

RUBBER CUFF
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
KNUCKLE

PIN
RING
LINK
LEVER
ROLLER

WASHER
BOLT
LATCH
WASHER
BOLT

CHAIN
SCREW
JOINT
TUBE
VALVE

FT DEVICE(2)[-33]

N = 2 N = O NN NN = o o N NN N = = o - NN

A a a NN

[N SN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



W664-34A,35A,35B/FT540

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



FT 4&%i& [-34A,35A.35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

2555520
0045470
0070570
2400390
179160-050

2555530
2555540
0045470
2400080
252557A0

2021740
2021750
2550770
0070610
2555550

2300300
2555480
2555460
255549-9P1
0045010

0045020
2555570
255564-910
0070280
2575740

0070620
2555600
0070300
204161A0
255558-910

0070820
2556150
0070120
255567-910
6080050

2555620
0071430
6011150

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

i

EXT /M6 X 5
NAXRY /M5 X 17
Es

Jva

Fv b
TSy
LRI /M6 X 5
¥HF—
>y

HamAR

HaImiR

ZvF

EXT /M2 X 2.7
2

Eg

|5 AR

PAPA

7347y b ()
NATVRIV /M5 X 14

RATURIV K /M5 X 30
ART Y

EXZE ()

EXY /M5 X 10
EAX

EXT /M3 X6
TARE
FENZT M5 X 18
TAX

TAZHI (#8)

FEXT/M4E X 8
B

FNZY /M35 X 6
WAE ($8)

i YAV S

ZvF
FEXY /M4A X 55
F

FT DEVICE[-34A,35A,35B]

DESCRIPTION

CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
BUSHING

NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY
LINK

OIL STRING
OIL STRING
LATCH
SCREW
SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

NUT

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BOLT

BOLT

GASKET

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
HOSE BAND

LATCH
SCREW
JOINT

- A A A A - A A A A N = o o a - A A A A - A A A A _a A AN -

A AN 2



@ @ @ @ W664-30,34A B/ SaI<HR A (Packed in accessory)

~

NG

AN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



kY O—3— (1)[-30, 34A] FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(1)[-30,34A]

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 259026-910 mRO—>—®& (@) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 1
2 259021-910 FO—>—%8 () FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 259022-910 TE—>—%8 () LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
4 259023-910 BO—>—%8 () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
5 2590040 TSk BRACKET 1
6 0049050 AKX /45 SCREW 2
7 3506220 AV CLAMP LEVER 1
8 2590050 i SHAFT 1
9 2590060 HEF JOINT 1
10 0070680 NAZXY /M5 X 10 SCREW 2
11 0045110 INATURIV S /M6 X 25 BOLT 1
12 259015A0 AN CLAMP LEVER 1
13 2590120 #h SHAFT 1
14 2590130 a—>— ROLLER 1
15 2590200 HZ— COLLAR 1
16 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
17 2590140 HZ— COLLAR 1
18 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
19 2590070 TSy BRACKET 1

20 0049050 KX /45 SCREW 3
21 1371420 EE WASHER 3
22 3068290 ERR GUIDE PLATE 1
23 306830B0 wIeE SCREW 1
24 259015A0 9T LIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
25 2040230 EE WASHER 1
26 259018-910 O—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
27 2402500 1E A&, RING 2
28 2402490 R=IR7 1) 5 BALL BEARING 2
29 2050610 1E A&, RING 2
30 2590100 TS5y b+ BRACKET 1
31 2590110 TS5y bk BRACKET 1
32 0045030 INATURIL R /M6 X 20 BOLT 1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



@ @ @ @ W664-32 B/ SaI<HR A (Packed in accessory)

~

NG

AN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HmRYO—35— (2)[-32] FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(2)[-32]

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 259026A910 mRO—>—®& (@) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 1
2 259021A910 FO—>—%8 () FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 259022A910 TE—>—%8 () LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
4 259023-910 BO—>—%8 () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
5 2590040 TSk BRACKET 1
6 0049050 AKX /45 SCREW 2
7 3506220 AV CLAMP LEVER 1
8 2590050 i SHAFT 1
9 2590060 HEF JOINT 1
10 0070680 NAZXY /M5 X 10 SCREW 2
11 0045110 INATURIV S /M6 X 25 BOLT 1
12 259015A0 AN CLAMP LEVER 1
13 2590120 #h SHAFT 1
14 2590130 a—>— ROLLER 1
15 2590200 HZ— COLLAR 1
16 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
17 2590280 HZ— COLLAR 1
18 0045540 IERT /M3 X 3 SCREW 1
19 2590140 HZ— COLLAR 1

20 0045430 IERY /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
21 2590070 TSy k BRACKET 1
22 0049050 KX /45 SCREW 3
23 1371420 EE WASHER 3
24 3068290 ERR GUIDE PLATE 1
25  306830B0 wIeE SCREW 1
26 259015A0 95T LIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
27 2040230 EE WASHER 1
28 259018A911 O—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
29 2402500 1E A&, RING 2
30 2402490 R=I)R7 1) 5 BALL BEARING 2
31 2050610 1E X8, RING 2
32 2590100 TSy bk BRACKET 1
33 2590110 TS5y b+ BRACKET 1
34 0045030 NATURIL K /M6 X 20 BOLT 1
35  259018-910 O—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



@ @ @ @ W664-33 B/ SR I<HR A (Packed in accessory)

AN

AN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



#HIRY O—S5—%&8 (3)[-33] FABRIC TENSHIONER DEVICE(3)[-33]

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 259027-910 mRO—>—®& (@) FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE 1
2 259024-910 FO—>—%8 () FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 259025-910 TE—>—%8 () LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
4 259023-910 BO—>—%8 () REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
5 2590040 TSk BRACKET 1
6 0049050 AKX /45 SCREW 2
7 3506220 AV CLAMP LEVER 1
8 259005A0 i SHAFT 1
9 2590060 HEF JOINT 1
10 0070680 NAZXY /M5 X 10 SCREW 2
11 0045110 INATURIV S /M6 X 25 BOLT 1
12 259015A0 AN CLAMP LEVER 1
13 3068230 #h SHAFT 1
14 3068380 TSy BRACKET 1
15 002913-10 1EX/C10 X 4.5 SCREW 4
16 2590170 & SHAFT 1
17 3070250 a—>— ROLLER 1
18 0070520 FERT/M6 X 10 SCREW 1
19 2045200 EE WASHER 1

20 3070260 BEZER CLOTH GUIDE 1
21 0020220 1IEXY/C10 X 5.5 SCREW 2
22 3068430 HZ— COLLAR 1
23 2590070 TSy k BRACKET 1
24 0049050 AKX /45 SCREW 3
25 1371420 EE WASHER 3
26 3068290 ERR GUIDE PLATE 1
27  306830B0 waea SCREW 1
28 259015A0 95 T LIN— CLAMP LEVER 1
29 2040230 EE WASHER 1
30  259019-910 O—>— (#8) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
31 2402500 1E X8, RING 2
32 2402490 R=)uR7 1) 5 BALL BEARING 2
33 2050610 1E A& RING 2
34 2590100 TS5y bk BRACKET 1
35 2590110 TS5y b+ BRACKET 1
36 0045030 NATURIV /M6 X 20 BOLT 1
37  259018-910 O—>— () ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



?/ W664-33A

W664-33B

PR S A
Packed in accesso

Ty
$erti(Narrow)
@ [=M(Wide)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




O LFERE [-33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 258045-910
2 2580310
3 0048200
4 2580320
5 0070270
6 2580380
7 2580370
8 0070400
9 258039-910
10 0070170
1 2580360
12 0070790
13 2580410
14 2402660
15 0070080
16 2402670
17 0045430
18 2580440
19 1670660
20 0070120
21 2580430
22 2045850
23 0048050
24 2580420
25 2590150
26 2045850
27 2580350
28 0070270
29 2580340
30 0070180
31 2580330
32 0045540
33 3070230
34 0071680
35 3070190
36 3070180
37 0056310
38 2405880

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

JLIT&EE (180)
E¥T R /M5
NAFY b /M5
TSy b

FEXY /M5 X 8

i

JL—F
Mm%y /M3 X 4
L\— ($8)
FEXI /M4 X5

A bwiN—
FEXT /M5 X 6
o MAS S
h>—

TR /M3 X 4

H3—
XY /M4 X 4
o—35—

S
TR M35 X 6

ah

E®

NATFY b /M5
A L7
A A

EEE

AL
ERI /M5 X 8
RIVE—
ERT /M4 X 6

JLER

XY /M3 X 3
TL—F

1E%T /M35 X 6.5
JLACER

JLAHAF
NERIVE
ES

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE[-33]

DESCRIPTION

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT

BLADE

SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

STOPPER
SCREW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
ROLLER
WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

BLADE

SCREW
ELASTIC GUIDE

ELASTIC GUIDE
BOLT
WASHER

[N NI [N NI a A A A a A A A A A [ RGN NN

AN 2



RP (page 88-91)
%I0E B, Refer to page 90.

i O—>—%&XM| =1 T FARE S (AR ERER) LT
DEVICE TYPE |ROLLAR SURFACE| MATERIAL | APPLICABLE MODELS (STANDARD EQUIPMENT) Blectric UT device
— — SEPERUT F 720 PL
RP110A 7zt gL W664-32AB,32AC,33AB,33BB Pneunatic UT device
Flat Urethane rubber or PL device
Y 0 Faav W664-30AB,30AC,33AB,338B, \
RPTI3A | Gear (70 Cﬂ Nylon 34AB,34AC.81AB,81AC
F o
RP113B Gear (90) @ "

@ RP113A
RP113B

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



RP K& (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a s wWwN -

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

256551-9PY0
256551A9PY0
256500-920
0045550
0045480

2565010
240236-20
2565020
0045470
2565030

0045480
2545040
2400620
0048050
2016350

0050600
256504-9P0
2565070
2565080
0045230

2100690
2565090
2061800
3066710
2112470

256536-9P0
2565450
0045180
0045140
2565460

2565470
0070620
2565400
2565410
2565440

2565220
2565230
0071410
3067890
0070790

0048210

256553-9PY0
256556-91Y0
256552-91Y0
256557-9PY0

fiLrE=R

RPEE ()
RPEE ()
IFtr
IEXY /M6 X 8
IEXY /M6 X 8

AN

= RART Y
H5—

LEXY /M6 X 5
TSy

1EXT /M6 X 8
EfFxT /M5
e

NEFY /M5
Hho—

LERT /C8 X 45
734y b (8
ouvy

1%

RATURIV bk /M6 X 35

FAIVT—Ib
#h

%

1k X%

1%

7Sy b (8
RNE

RATURIV N /M6 X 10
IERT /M5 X 5

HIN—

HIN—

FERI /M3 X6
Fro—->— (P
FyYo—>— (F)
o—>— (F)

R

L=
Bt /M4
iy
FRT /M5 X 6

NATY b /M4
TSy b ($8)
EIER (1)
I++rav R (#8)
T34y b (#8)

DESCRIPTION

RP DEVICE ASSEMBLY
RP DEVICE ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

SCREW

CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW

CRANK

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
O RING

PLUG

BOLT

OIL SEAL
SHAFT
WASHER
RING
PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT

SCREW

COVER

COVER

SCREW

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER ROLLER

CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

NUT
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
CONNECTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

RP DEVICE(1)

NNN = o A A AN - A NN = o NG F NN ) A A A AN AN = 2 A NN = o o

a A A AN

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



RP (page 88-91)

AT
Electric UT device

Z2e)E0UT F72i& PL
Pneumatic UT device
or PL device

Z2eEUT H7zi& PL
Pneumatic UT device
or PL device

XBBEZIM,
Refer to page 88.

@ RP113A

Electric UT device

@ RP113B

28 EAUT Fzid PL
Pneumatic UT device

or PL device

XBBELZIM,
Refer to page 88.

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




RP K& (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

NbhwN=

26
27
28
29
30

31
a2
33

36

41
42
43

a5
46
47
48
a9
50

51
52

53

55

57

59
&0

81
62
63
L1

68

256551-9PY0
256551A9PY0
256510-9P0
2565120
0045030

2565180
2022010
2402570
240257A0
2565170

0045100
a07025A0
0D48210
2565190
aD70660

3067890
2585200
2565210
256524-910
2585270

2402580
256528A0
0070660
256530A0
0045140

2585310
Q070830
25685330
256628-920
ap45100

0045380
2585320
2402580
2401020
0071400

0045680
2565480
an70740
0070680
2560120

3065000
3062430
240114A0
Q070830
2565350

256550-910
0D71380
0045380
2565580
256513-920

0045340
2565140
1374410
2565150
240011-20

2585160
0048050
1374410
Q071380
2565430

2565380
2585380
0070830
256555-91Y0
2568564-9PY0

258554A8PY0

Bkt

RP Sl ()

RP 35 (5D

ZErv b Gl

ol i

FREFURIL /M6 X 20

L)

1B AR
== TR 3
FERE R
FSarwv b

FAFURIL b /M6 X 16
FRT /M4 % 20
REF v /A

Uz

o’ /M4

BA#E 4
Lrii—
Bt
LosS—
By

AREE S

AR

FSARI /M5 % 10
L

LB /MS X 5

T

M7 /M4 % 10
ISE

FEarw

ARSI - /M6 X 16

IEZE? /M5 X 6
L]

B

B

U3 b /B

1B P /M5 X B
HI—

PRI IME X5
AR /M5 X 10
PSvF

i

EAR

FERE

M3’ /M4 X 10
5w FiR

AU—Z (8
24227 /Ma
LEE? /M5 X 6
fFw F /M20
bt i d

FAFAIL /M6 ¢ 14
B

sk

Fwira

Z— FILSFU T

Uz

AF v /M5

B

FREARIL B /MS X 20
a—=— (&

FrOo—5— (B)
Fyyo—>3— (k)
M3 /M4 > 10
oSwvF 8B
ro—5—#m )

EOo—>—%&%mE D

DESCRIPTION

RP DEVICE ASSEMBLY
RP DEVICE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BOLT

SHAFT
RING
SPRING
SPRING
BRACKET

BOLT
SCREW
NUT
LINK
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
LEVER

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW

CRANK
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
BOLT

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER
NUT

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
SCREW
CLUTCH

PIN

GUIDE PLATE
SPRING
SCREW
CLUTCH PLATE

SLEEVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

CRANK

BOLT

PIN

WAESHER
BUSHING
NEEDLE BEARING

LINK

NUT

WASHER

BOLT

UPPER ROLLER

UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
SCREW

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

UPPER ROLLER DEVICE ASSEMBLY

UPPER ROLLER DEVICE ASSEMBLY

RP DEVICE(2)

R Y NRNN 3 S a3 aaa .nmi“mm NNNaa A s aaa 4 a3 a A a N2 = o a3 aa Naaaa S a2 aaa N2 aaa

JEE N R Ry

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



SoL# ov9  u 0av9d u L9 u ¥9¢
SYO8ZLAN 095-89¥/52 0950160452 | 19 # 9g¢e
0491-G1265¢C | 1491-€01652
o9 u 0ay9d W9 u 9¢
0595252 0.95/52 0895/52 0995/52 095 u 0950960.SZ | 195-ZvS.ST 962 24€0-799M
S6#
SYOSZLAN 08y 1491-20165Z | 08¥0660.5Z | L8V  « 8ve
0oy« 0491-¥1265¢ 00D  u Loy u ove
1491-2¥2LST
0Z€-L9¥.52 02€£0860.SC | LzZE-LvS.LST zee
SOL# or9 « oaveg « W9  u 79¢
SVO8ZLAN 095-89¥/52 0959.60.52 | 195-2vS.ST 96¢
0-491-G1265¢C | L491-€01652
ov9 0areg L9 u ¥92
0695262 0495262 0895.62 0995/52 095 0959960.52 | 19S-2vS.SC 962 21£0°799M
S6# 08¥ 1491-2016GZ | 08¥9660.52 | L8Y 8ve BAE0V9IM
SVO8ZLAN " I
00y« 0491-71265¢ oova Loy w ove
L491-2¥2.5T
0Z€-L9Y.52 0z£9860.S2 | LTE-LvS.LST zee
SoL# ovov  u 0arog L9 u ¥9¢
0-491-69265¢C | 0491-¥S1652
SVO8ZLAN 09SV12€.52 09692£9652 | 19S-Z¥S/ST 9G6¢
0595252 0£95/52 0895752 099562 08hY u osya 18y w 8ve g9920-799M
S6# 0-491-89265¢ | 0491-€51652
SYO8ZIAN 00vV81E.52 009629652 | LoV« ove
0ZEVLLELST | 0491-29266Z | 0491-2G16GZ | 0Z£98Z965C | LZE-L¥S.GT zee
SoL# ov9  u Laved  u L9 u ¥9¢ SNL0-799M
G9S/GC 19552 89G/5 996/5 0-491-062.S2C | L491-€¥2.52 -
SVO8ZLAN 059 0 089545¢ 0 ¢ 095-2.v.S¢ +-06¢ b9 €9G0261.52 | 195-2¥S.SC 96¢
svaott n 0595/52 0.95/52 0895/52 0995/62 095-2/¥/ST | 0491-682.62 | L49L-2¥2/SZ | 1969029652 | L9S-Z¥S.GT 9G6¢ gHL0-¥99M
SoL# o9 Larog  « W9 ¥9€
0491-062.52 | L49L-€¥2.GC
SVO8ZLAN 095-2.v.S2 1969810462 | 195-2¥5.G2 96¢
0595/52 0.95/52 0895/52 0995.62 08y« 0sya 18y u 8z g9910-799M
S6t
SYORZLAN 00y u 0491-682.52 | L491-2¥2.G2 | 00¥E  « Loy w ove
0ze-L1v152 02edS510.52 | L2e-LvSLST zee
svaa an 0595252 0£95/52 0895752 0995752 095-2.¥.SC | 0491-8622G2 | L49L-€¥2.SGC | 095982L.ST | 19S-TvS.LST 96¢ g310-799M
o3y ANO¥H 1004 90d 90d 31vd ¥3A10H 03dS/
033N | ¥3AYIECS A A EREEL d3d00T | y3gs3yd | @334 44iQ | @3ZANVW | F1@3aN 37a3aN 39NvH JdAL ANIHOVIN
& —&A1LY | BHEiE (18) (1245 —\ =l Tif HO¥EX H(¥RE iz Bz G—& VM AT
L, </ &
%
(L)LSI7 S1¥Vvd 39NV 009M (L) 24—\ —24 009

& Supply LLC

Ine

Mach

wing

ior

Super

From the library of



SOoL# (54 ] oavov  « w9 79¢
SVO8ZLAN 19G-12¥.52 09SVES04SZ | 19G-2vS.ST 9ge
Ty | 039181265C | Ld9L-00k6GZ | v voz

0595262 0195162 089562 099662 19G-02¥.62 095250452 | 19G-2v6.ST 952 veas0-799M
w<%%w§3 B 1| sor-sizese | Laoi-coresz oy Y i sre
LOV-6L¥.52 00YV050.5Z | LOY  # ove
1ZE-8Lv.SZ | 049L-9126GZ | Ld49L-¥0L6SZ | 0ZEV6Y0.LSZ | LZE-LYGLGZ zee
SoL# o9« 0a¥90 « W9 u ¥9¢

SYOSZIAN 059662 0195152 0895/62 099GLGT = o g | 049VTITOST | LA9LEVELST [~ o T o 9ce OWED-799M
SLL# 09592.7.SZ | 0491-2126GC | L49L-€v2.GZ | 09Sa¥ELLST | L9G-2YSLST 9ge

SYO8¢LAN 059525¢ 0L9525¢ 0895.25¢ 099525¢ 08vaL.LYy.SZ | 049L-1126S2 | L49L-2¥2.GC | 08YAEELLST | L8Y-L¥SLST 8ve BXE0YIIM
SoL# ov9  u 0a¥90 « W9 u ¥9¢
SvOsZLAN 095-2.¥152 0950504252 | 195-2¥5.52 9ge
Tope | 030vTIEesT | LdokereisT TP e

S6# 0595.5¢ 0L9525¢ 0895.25¢ 099525¢ 09 0950v0L2G2 | L9G-2¥S.GT 952 09€0-799M
SvO8ciAN o8y« 08v0 18y u 8¥eC
00p-b2p2gz | OFOVTHEBSE | AOLEvELSe o e icz | tov-ivedse ove
SoL# o9« oaveg w9 u ¥9¢
SvOsZLAN 095-2.¥.52 0959501252 | 1952552 96e
Tope | 030vEIEese | Ldokereise o T e

0595262 0195162 089G/6¢ 099662 g99¢€0-799M
S6# 09 0959¥01.SZ | L9G-ZvG.ST 96z
SVO8ZLAN 08y u osva  « ey u 8ie
00p-b2p2gz | OFOVTHEBSE | LAOLEVELSe M ceoticz | tov-ivelse ove

Q33N | H3AVIHdS m/mm_m_%w m_._ow_m__mm“_ H3d4001 mw%mwwa om_mw% .m&o om_m_ou_ozo_<_>_ mm_mm.waz Mm__mmmn 39NvO m_n_io wmﬂog

Bk —&61LY | (BsiE (18)£12545 —\ /=l T HOEEE HO¥E 545 &5 GC—& MM AT

R

| &

(2)LS17 S1LyVd 39NV 009M

(Q) ZA—N1z—4 009M

& Supply LLC

Ine

Mach

wing

ior

Super

From the library of



svaod in 059652 0195152 0895.52 0995.52 095-9/v1G2 | 0491-02265¢ | L49L-0L16GZ | 095980L.SZ | L9G-2vSLGT 9ge gH80-799M
svard n 059652 0195152 0895.52 0995.6¢ 08%-G/v.GC | 0491-6126GC | 1491601652 | Z8YD9ZLLGT | L8Y-L1S.LST 8ie 0380-799M
Se# 08y u z8v0  w I8y u 8ve
SYOSZLAN 059652 0195152 0895.52 0995.62 00p-09p2sz | 049V Y6ELST | LdelTeise e T e oz 00d80-799M
SOL# o9 0av9d Wo ¥9€
Svyo8elAN 00-0ps5z | LH9V0eBSe | HAOLOUESE Foocnenlise | osersise 9g¢
059662 0195152 0895.52 0995.52 0480-799M
Se# 08y 08¥0 u 18y u 8ie
SVO8ciAN 00¥-G.¥.52 0491°61e65¢ | 1491-60165¢ 00¥2.01L2S2 | LOV-L¥S.G2 ove
SOL# o9« oarog « L9 /" 79¢
SYosetAn 059652 0195152 0895.62 0995.62 oosazpusy | OIS | FRTONEEE fossasouuse | 1esavsise 958 a4g80-799M
Se# A 0491-61265Z | 1491-601652 osva i sre
SVO8ZLAN 00%-G.v152 00%9201252 | LOV-L¥S.IST ove
soL# 0¥ u 0a¥90  « W9 u ¥9¢
SYO8ZLAN 00g-Loysz | 030V F0CLSE | HASLRVELSE Fogcnceoisz | Loszrsise 9ge
con 0596/52 0195152 0895.62 0995.62 PY— g0 » YT pre OV80-799M
SVO8ciAN 00p-09r26z | 039FVeeLST | LAdbeveise 00¥0¥80.52 | LOV-L¥S.GT ove
SOL# 0¥ u 0av9g W9 u ¥9¢
SVO8ciAN 095-19¥.52 0491-g6else | 149i-evelse 0959560252 | 195-2vS.52 96¢
con 0596/52 0195152 0895.5¢ 0995.62 YT osvd 7 T pve av80-799M
SvOoseiAN 00v-09ps6z | DIOVYBeLSe | HAOVEeISe Mo ave0isz | Lov-ivsLse ore
svoad n 059652 0195152 0895.5¢ 0995.62 19G-1272SZ | 0491-81265Z | L491-9016GZ | 0950099652 | 195-2+S.SZ 95¢ OINS0-Y99M
SoL# W9 u 0ay9d b9 u ¥9¢
SVO8ciAN 19S-12v.S2 0959€50462 | L9S  w 96¢
W9 04918 c6Se | 149190165 |0 00, o 9z
059662 0195152 0895.52 0995.52 196-02¥.52 0969250452 | 195-2vS.ST 952 a4g50-799M
w<%mmw§: i 0401-212657 | 1491001662 | e i sre
LOV-6L¥.52 00%9050462 | LOV  « ove
12€-81L¥.SZ | 0491-912652 | L49L-¥0L6GC | 02£9670.6Z | LZE-L+SLST zee
A1033N | H3AVIHdS m/mm_mﬂ:w m_._ow_m__mml H3d4001 mm_k%www_”_n_ om_mﬂV .m&o omm_wo_,mi,_ m_m__%m_wn__,_ wm__mm__m__“__ 30NvO m_n_io wm_wo,qs_
B —&61LY | (BHEE (8) (1z=43 —\/=1( T HOEEE HONEE 45 &z G—& VHAT
v &/ :
ﬂ &
(€)LS17 SLYVd 3ONVD 009M (€) 24—\ 2 —4 009M

& Supply LLC

Ine

Mach

wing

ior

Super

From the library of



SoL# 0Z10.0€ 0av9d u W9 u ¥9€ o4gee-799M
SYO8ZIAN 0695/52 0£95/52 0896/52 0996/52 0010Z0g | 049HV8IZEGT | 1491-9016GT |~ o oo o o Y VEE-PI9M
SOL# 0¢10.20€ oavoga « Wo u ¥9€ a94g¢¢-799M
0695/52 0.195/52 0895/52 0996/62 |———— 1 049LVv812652 | L491-90165Z
SVO8ZLAN 001L0£0€ 0959£50/62 | 19S-2¥5.ST 9G6¢ avee-y9om
SOL# 0¢v0.0€ 0av9d  « W u ¥9¢€ 032S-¥99M
0695/52 0£95/52 0896/52 099662 |[—— 1 0491-69265Z | 0491751662
SVO8ZIAN 0L¥890¢ 096079652 | 195-2¥S.5C 96¢ Jdze-r99IM
svasstn 0695/52 0£95/52 0896/52 0996/52 0L¥890€ | 0491-69265C | 049L-vSL6SZ | 09592£96SZ | 19S-ZVGLST 96¢ a9aze-¥99M
SOL# oy« 0av9d u LWo  u ¥9€
————————1 0491-022652 | L491-01165Z
SVO8ZLAN 095-08Y.52 09G0€21/G2 | 19G-2¥G.52 9G6¢
0695/52 0.195/52 0895/52 0995/52 OV0E-799M
Sb# |08 0 | 0491-61265¢C | 1491-601652 0879 A sve
SVO8ZIAN 00¥-6.V.52 00¥0ZZLiST | LOY-L¥SLSe ore
SoL# ov9  u 0u01-022652 | 1461011652 oaveg LWe  u ¥9¢
SVO8ZLAN 095-08Y.52 095921262 | 19S-2¥S.ST 9G6¢
0695/52 0195/52 0895/52 099G/52 avoe-¥99M
S# o8y " 0491-612652 | L491-6016G2 osva_n v sve
SVO8ZIAN 00t-6.¥.52 00vazzLLST | LOb-LvSLST ove
SOL# ov9  u Lavod  u W9 u ¥9€ ONSO-YIOM
0695/52 0£95/52 0896/52 099662 |[———— -1 0491-0226SZ | L491-0LL.5C -
SVO8ZLAN 095-9/v.52 2960661252 | 195-2¥S.GC 96¢
SOL# o9 u 1av9d « L¥9 /" 79¢
0695/52 0195/52 0895/52 099662 |———————— 0491-G62.S2 | L49}-€¥Z.GZ OINSO-799M
SVO8ZLAN 09G-19v.52 1950€9966Z | 19S-Z¥S/ST 9G6¢
svarian 0695/62 0495162 089562 0996/62 08-09v.SZ | 0491-¥62.GZ | L49L-2¥2.SZ | 08vASZLLST | L8Y-L¥SLGe 8ve gIN80-799M
dv3y AINOY4 1004 90d 90a 31vid ¥3A10H 03ds/
A3IN | H3AVIHLS a¥vno 37a3aN d3d00T | y3ss3yd | @334 4410 | @3IANIVW | F1@33N 3703aN 30NvO JdAL INIHOVIN
B —461LY | BHEE (N8) (12545 —\ =l Tt HOEEE HA¥E iz B G—& MM AT

(v Y ¢

| &

(#)LSI17 SLYVd I3ONVD 009M

(¥) ZA—N1z—4 009M

& Supply LLC

Ine

Mach

wing

ior

Super

From the library of



SoL# o9 0av9d « L9 y9€

SvO8cLAN 095-08vL5z | 030V 0CCOST | LAOLONOSE ooz iiise | Losersise 9s€e
son 0595/5¢2 0195.5¢2 0895.5¢ 0996252 Y YT T vz OV 18-799M

SvosgziAn 007-6Lv2gz | D9V BKEBSe | HAOVBOLBSE T iee | rorvezse ove

SoL# o9 oaved « LW y9€

SVO8ZIAN 0950825 | DOV OCESE | VAOVOLBSE Fogcaziiiez | Leszrelse 9g€e
o 0595/5¢2 0195/5¢2 0895/5¢ 0995/5¢ Y py— YT pre av18-¥99M

Syo8elAN 00v-6page | DF9VBKEBSe | LAOLBOLESE o a1l ice | Lorvsise ove

SOL# o9 0av9d L9 y9€
SYOSZLAN 0695252 0£95.5¢2 089562 0995262 095-08vz5z | 039+02265T | 149L-0L6ST = oo T o oce OV L2 799M
svoian 0595252 0495152 0895252 0995252 096-08%.GZ | 0491-02266Z | L49L-01L6SZ | 09S8ZLLLST | 195-2¥SLST 96e avL.-799M
SOL# 09  « 0av9d  w o u ¥9¢€ ONSE-799M
SYOSZLAN 0595/5¢2 0195.5¢2 0895.5¢ 0995/5¢ 095-08p25z | 049+€02652 | 149L-L0L6ST [ o o9ce SNSE-Y99M
syl 0595/5¢2 0195.5¢2 0895.5¢ 0995/5¢ 081-G8%.GZ | 0491-20265Z | L491-00166Z | 08¥AGELLSZ | L8FL¥SG.SGT 8%z aNSE-P99M
svarl n 0595252 0£95.5¢2 0895252 0995/52 08Y-G8¥/GC | 0491-2026SZ | L491-00165C | Z8VOSELLST | L8F-L¥SLGT 8k 0asE-¥99M

SOL# o9« 0av9d  « W9 ¥9€
SvOoseiAN 095-987/GC | 0491-€026GZ | L491-L0L6ST | 095020LLST 9se 29g5e-799M
0595/5¢2 0195.5¢2 0895/5¢ 0995/5¢ 095 « ossoroLLgz | LIEErELse 95z OVSE-F99M
SvoRTLAN o8~ 0491202652 | 1491-001652 | ro " o o SYrETel

00t-68%.5¢2 00¥000L282 | LOV-L¥G.G2 ore

SOL# o9« oayea « W9 u 9¢€
SVO8ZIAN 095-98¥/GC | 0491-€026G2 | +491-L0L6GZ | 0958201.L52 9se ag5¢e-799M
0595/5¢2 0195.52 0895.5¢ 0995/5¢ 09 u 0ggaLoLLGe | LT eraLse 95z avse-v99M
w<%%% 0 ost u osve 8y u 8z gvre-room

00r-garsge | DOV eOCESE | LAOV00V6SE o ang1ice | Lov-tvsise ore

dvay INO¥4
033N | H3AVI™S advno 31a33N H3d001 mm_k%ww“_mn_ om_w%m&o omm_wozo_,q_\,_ m_m__mwwn__,_ wm__mm__m__,.__ 39NvO m_n_io w_m___wog
1 —541LY | (BAEE (8) %45 =\ =l Tk B ¥E= HO¥E iz &4z G—& VM AE
v </ £
ﬂ &

(S)LSI7 SLYVd 39NV 009M (9) EA—NMG—4 009M

& Supply LLC

Ine

Mach

wing

ior

Super

From the library of



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1TV IR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REFNO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
000100-9P0 41 1 0045140 91 25 0045540 31 13 0070100 29 32 007021A0 13 12
000100A9P0 41 2 0045150 7 6 0045540 43 7 0070100 69 19 007021A0 35 22
000101-PAO 41 3 0045150 77 32 0045540 45 6 0070100 7116 0070220 25 23
000102-PAO 41 4 0045150 77 35 0045540 47 8 0070120 73 41 007022A0 5 25
0001030 41 5 0045160 75 38 0045540 49 7 0070120 77 10 007022A0 21 28
000104APAO 41 9 0045180 89 28 0045540 51 6 0070120 79 33 0070230 69 6
000104APAO 41 32 0045220 3 27 0045540 53 12 0070120 87 20 007023A0 45 40
000104-PAO 41 8 0045220 15 30 0045540 55 5 0070130 13 29 007024A0 7 14
000104-PAO 41 3 0045220 15 33 0045540 57 19 007015A0 1 10 007025A0 23 10
0001050 41 12 0045220 19 29 0045540 59 19 0070170 53 17 007025A0 91 12
000106-PAO 41 15 0045220 49 16 0045540 65 6 0070170 53 38 0070260 35 12
0001070 41 16 0045220 57 12 0045540 71 35 0070170 61 6 0070270 39 M
000108-PAO 41 17 0045230 89 20 0045540 737 0070170 61 9 0070270 45 9
000109-PAO 41 18 0045240 15 14 0045540 7717 0070170 87 10 0070270 45 19
0001100 41 21 0045270 29 10 0045540 83 18 007017A0 3 19 0070270 45 22
000111-PAO 41 24 0045280 71 32 0045540 87 32 007017A0 7 12 0070270 87 5
0001120 41 27 0045310 17 9 0045550 9 17 007017A0 31 23 0070270 87 28
000112A0 41 28 0045310 21 21 0045550 1 16 007017A0 3 3 0070280 1 2
0001130 41 35 0045310 27 8 0045550 1 24 007017A0 45 14 0070280 43 9
0001140 41 36 0045310 35 16 0045550 89 4 007017A0 73 24 0070280 43 19
0001150 41 37 0045340 9 9 0045560 9 24 0070180 5 38 0070280 47 18
0001160 41 10 0045340 1 12 0045560 1 28 0070180 5 41 0070280 47 21
0001160 41 33 0045340 15 18 0045680 91 36 0070180 51 32 0070280 51 20
0001170 41 38 0045340 25 5 0045810 23 32 0070180 53 20 0070280 53 2
0002260 45 35 0045340 91 51 0045920 1 3 0070180 53 22 0070280 63 15
000247-SA0 45 25 0045350 29 31 0045920 43 20 0070180 53 25 0070280 65 17
0002500 45 28 0045350 7 8 0045920 47 22 0070180 59 3 0070280 65 21
000251-SA0 45 30 0045350 75 25 0045920 53 3 0070180 61 3 0070280 73 37
0002520 45 32 0045370 7 22 0045920 65 22 0070180 61 18 0070280 77 6
0002530 45 27 0045370 17 15 0048030 41 20 0070180 61 33 0070280 79 24
0002530 45 36 0045370 17 41 0048030 41 23 0070180 65 9 0070290 21 18
0002540 45 37 0045370 31 2 0048030 41 26 0070180 AN 0070290 77 24
0002550 45 39 0045380 77 16 0048030 41 30 0070180 87 30 0070300 79 28
000256-SA0 45 42 0045390 3 29 0048030 45 41 007018A0 3 24 0070310 31 6
000257A9S0 45 24 0045390 17 2 0048030 71 33 007018A0 7 20 0070310 31 9
0002700 45 26 0045390 17 27 0048050 15 6 007018A0 21 3 0070310 51 26
0003900 77 36 0045390 73 8 0048050 23 33 007018A0 27 5 0070310 53 31
001170-30 23 36 0045390 73 1" 0048050 25 8 007018A0 31 30 0070310 61 27
0012060 55 18 0045390 7% 21 0048050 75 39 007018A0 33 13 0070310 61 41
0012270 25 20 0045390 75 23 0048050 87 23 007018A0 33 20 0070310 63 13
0014480 45 29 0045390 91 31 0048050 89 14 007018A0 33 37 0070310 65 15
001817-2A0 27 25 0045390 91 48 0048050 91 57 007018A0 45 16 0070320 65 12
001998-20 21 14 0045400 21 6 0048200 87 3 0070190 19 441 0070340 17 338
0020220 85 21 0045400 21 10 0048210 33 22 0070190 19 43 0070340 23 29
002022-40 23 26 0045410 3 26 0048210 89 41 0070190 29 39 0070360 9 2
002133-10 27 12 0045410 9 23 0048210 91 13 0070190 51 14 007040 65 2
0021930 29 8 0045410 127 0049040 73 50 0070190 55 12 0070400 87 8
002913-10 85 15 0045430 5 23 0049050 73 52 0070190 59 9 0070410 17 1"
0031440 55 15 0045430 13 22 0049050 7737 0070190 61 24 0070410 19 45
0040120 73 56 0045430 13 27 0049050 81 6 007019A0 5 15 0070410 43 24
004065-HUO 41 22 0045430 13 32 0049050 81 20 007019A0 5 21 0070410 47 26
004065-HUO 41 25 0045430 15 24 0049050 83 6 007019A0 23 3 0070410 53 7
004065-HUO 41 29 0045430 31 10 0049050 83 22 007019A0 27 2 0070410 65 26
004066-HUO 41 6 0045430 53 29 0049050 85 6 007019A0 27 24 0070430 43 3
004067-HUO 41 7 0045430 57 6 0049050 85 24 007019A0 29 2 0070430 45 2
004067-HUO 41 14 0045430 59 14 0049060 39 22 007019A0 29 21 0070430 47 4
004068-HUO 41 1 0045430 75 35 0049100 73 48 007019A0 29 27 0070430 49 3
004068-HUO 41 34 0045430 81 16 0049130 45 31 007019A0 29 35 0070430 51 2
0041130 41 19 0045430 81 18 0050200 39 20 007019A0 29 37 0070430 53 13
0045000 9 26 0045430 83 16 0050530 37 5 007019A0 37 10 0070430 55 6
0045000 73 16 0045430 83 20 0050600 89 16 007019A0 53 28 0070430 57 15
0045000 75 3 0045430 87 17 0050840 23 20 007019A0 57 4 0070430 59 10
0045010 1 29 0045460 75 15 0051130 45 21 007019A0 59 12 0070430 61 25
0045010 29 4 0045470 9 M 0051170 69 34 007019A0 73 26 0070430 61 36
0045010 79 20 0045470 9 13 005138B0 35 3 007019A0 71 24 0070430 63 2
0045020 73 17 0045470 9 15 0051410 71 26 007019A0 727 0070440 17 35
0045020 75 4 0045470 9 18 0051610 45 38 007019A0 71 53 0070520 5 13
0045020 79 21 0045470 117 0051840 23 24 0070200 7 7 0070520 5 43
0045030 81 32 0045470 1 20 0051870 23 22 0070200 7 10 0070520 85 18
0045030 83 34 0045470 1" 22 0052420 5 7 0070200 13 3 0070560 19 37
0045030 85 36 0045470 1 25 005328-HCO 55 23 0070200 25 22 0070570 79 3
0045030 91 5 0045470 15 2 0053760 9 7 0070200 43 16 0070590 21 34
0045040 35 4 0045470 17 25 0053870 69 45 0070200 51 12 0070610 79 14
0045100 91 M 0045470 19 9 0054470 27 22 0070200 51 28 0070620 73 35
0045100 91 30 0045470 21 24 005511-HCO 13 20 0070200 55 29 0070620 77 8
0045110 81 M 0045470 25 13 0055460 15 M 0070200 75 40 0070620 79 26
0045110 83 1 0045470 69 27 0056310 87 37 0070200 75 46 0070620 89 32
0045110 85 1 0045470 79 2 0070080 29 18 0070200 777 19 0070660 5 30
0045120 39 5 0045470 79 8 0070080 31 31 007020A0 5 27 0070660 91 15
0045140 1 14 0045470 89 9 0070080 87 15 007020A0 73 20 0070680 81 10
0045140 19 22 0045480 69 28 0070090 5 33 007020A0 69 39 0070680 83 10
0045140 25 2 0045480 89 5 0070090 29 14 007020A0 7129 0070680 85 10
0045140 33 10 0045480 89 1 0070090 31 16 0070210 15 20 0070680 91 23
0045140 35 15 0045500 17 40 0070090 43 12 0070210 15 26 0070680 91 39
0045140 73 4 0045530 73 2 0070090 47 1 0070210 23 8 0070710 51 17
0045140 69 7 0045530 75 30 0070090 47 15 0070210 75 42 0070740 49 9
0045140 69 32 004554 63 6 0070090 47 27 007021A0 5 5 0070740 57 21
0045140 71 12 0045540 13 17 0070090 63 10 007021A0 5 9 0070740 71 48
0045140 7% 1N 0045540 13 18 0070090 63 17 007021A0 " 9 0070740 91 38
0045140 89 29 0045540 29 47 0070100 23 1" 007021A0 13 10 0070750 5 17

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



1TV IR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REFNO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0070770 29 16 2001830 31 32 205469-UAO 73 55 2400010 3 13 2402670 87 16
0070770 55 9 2005550 o1 2057640 39 7 2400060 33 23 2404740 23 12
0070770 55 25 2007280 39 18 2057650 39 8 2400080 73 5 2404740 29 19
0070790 5 19 2009830 17 38 206050C1 9 27 2400080 75 9 2405680 33 15
0070790 45 1 2010370 27 28 2060530 13 5 2400080 79 9 2405880 87 38
0070790 87 12 2010680 27 32 2060630 13 8 240011-20 91 55 2500130 43 4
0070790 89 40 201074A0 15 9 2061150 27 4 2400170 17 31 2500130 45 3
0070810 73 18 2010860 27 3 2061480 23 25 2400260 47 9 2500130 47 5
0070810 75 5 2011850 69 33 2061490 23 21 2400390 19 36 2500130 49 4
0070820 7 3 2011910 43 5 2061560 23 19 2400390 79 4 2500130 51 3
0070820 7 5 2011910 45 4 2061570 23 16 2400420 45 23 2500130 53 9
0070820 7 18 2011910 47 6 206172-20 15 3 2400450 3 10 2500130 55 2
0070820 9 20 2011910 49 5 2061800 25 10 2400520 3 4 2500130 57 16
0070820 31 21 2011910 51 4 2061800 89 23 2400550 17 10 2500130 59 16
0070820 37 8 2011910 53 10 2062020 27 23 2400620 15 7 2500130 63 3
0070820 73 33 2011910 55 3 2062030 27 20 2400620 25 7 2500130 65 3
0070820 7 4 2011910 57 17 2062330 35 18 2400620 89 13 2500190 5 4
0070820 79 3 2011910 59 17 2063290 39 10 2400630 21 35 2500200 3 17
0070830 69 20 2011910 63 4 2063360 39 3 2400970 19 4 250068-TBO 69 38
0070830 69 30 2011910 65 4 2063370 39 6 240098-20 13 6 2501170 3 2
0070830 91 27 2012520 15 15 2063380 39 2 2401010 13 7 2501480 3 12
0070830 91 44 2012520 29 1 2063380 39 14 2401020 71 46 250150-PD1 5 1
0070830 91 63 2012520 55 22 2064310 35 20 2401020 91 34 250151BTDO 5 6
0070860 13 24 2016290 17 37 2064390 45 10 2401100 3 6 2501530 5 8
0070930 39 9 2016290 21 5 2064600 45 18 240114A0 91 43 2501540 5 1
0070941 23 17 2016350 89 15 2065240 13 14 240114B0 69 25 2501550 5 12
0071050 35 13 2020450 39 19 2065900 3 1 2401230 31 20 250156-TBO 5 16
0071200 51 10 2021740 79 1 2067480 19 7 2401240 21 27 2501570 3 18
0071280 9 4 2021750 19 2 2067480 19 13 2401260 9 25 250158-910 3 16
0071280 19 16 2021750 19 33 2067810 37 4 2401270 3 20 2501590 5 18
0071290 15 39 2021750 37 14 2068400 33 32 2401290 21 9 2501600 7 1
0071300 19 31 2021750 79 12 2068510 37 15 2401310 15 40 2501610 7 2
0071310 17 29 2021760 17 17 2069420 21 16 2401350 33 3 250162-PDO 7 6
0071320 21 19 2021760 17 20 207065-9P0 37 1 2401360 33 8 2501670 43 1
0071330 31 28 2021760 19 21 207066-PDO 37 2 2401430 33 14 2501670 47 1
0071380 91 59 2021760 25 17 207067-PDO 37 3 2401430 33 36 250167A0 45 7
0071390 91 47 2021760 75 12 2070680 37 6 2401450 33 17 250167A0 49 8
0071400 91 35 2021760 75 17 2070730 39 16 2401480 19 3 250167A0 51 7
0071410 89 38 2021760 75 28 2070740 39 17 2401980 43 6 250167A0 55 7
0071420 17 28 2021770 19 12 2073580 3 15 2401980 45 5 250167A0 57 1
0071430 19 27 2021990 33 5 2073580 17 18 2401980 47 7 250167A0 61 29
0071430 53 35 2021990 33 18 2073580 19 6 2401980 49 6 250167A0 63 7
0071430 55 27 2021990 33 24 2077860 65 1 2401980 51 5 2501680 7 8
0071430 59 22 2021990 33 28 2079250 17 21 2401980 5 M1 250168A0 49 1
0071430 61 13 2021990 33 33 2079250 19 19 2401980 55 4 250168A0 57 2
0071430 61 15 2022860 15 10 2079250 19 20 2401980 57 18 250168B0 59 20
0071430 73 43 202287A0 35 2 2079250 19 25 2401980 59 18 250168C0 55 26
0071430 79 37 2024330 71 14 2079250 25 16 2401980 63 5 2501730 7 16
0071450 15 36 2025220 21 1 2079250 49 17 2401980 65 5 2501740 7 17
0071450 51 23 2025770 7147 2079250 57 13 2402261 3 9 2501750 7 19
0071450 61 38 202647A0 31 19 2082860 55 16 2402261 5 2 2501760 7 N
0071450 67 1 2028680 27 9 2084480 27 29 2402270 3 5 250177APD1 51 1
0071520 1 4 2028750 5 34 2089490 75 32 2402280 3 3 250177BPD1 43 2
0071530 1 5 2028750 67 7 2090840 3 8 2402280 7 23 250177BPD1 47 2
0071540 67 6 2029010 91 7 2100031 3 7 2402310 15 16 250177CPD1 49 2
0071560 73 45 2040230 69 13 2100250 5 24 2402320 15 13 250177CPD1 57 14
0071671 29 44 2040230 77 3 2100250 7 9 2402340 17 5 250177DPD1 59 15
0071680 87 34 2040230 81 25 2100690 89 21 240235-920 19 8 250177EPD1 63 1
0071810 75 24 2040230 83 27 210091-920 9 6 240235-920 21 23 250177FPD1 55 1
0071960 61 31 2040230 85 29 2102000 35 19 240236-20 17 4 250177GPD1 53 8
0072530 73 22 204052A0 19 10 210201-PD1 35 21 240236-20 89 7 250177HPD1 49 10
0072530 75 45 204084-20 17 3 210238-20 19 39 2402370 17 6 250177HPD1 57 20
0072680 1 6 2041070 29 12 2102410 75 36 2402390 19 15 250177MPD1 47 3
007370-HUO 41 39 2041610 73 3 2103070 5 3 2402400 19 24 2501800 7 4
0090160 39 1 2041610 7 2 2103190 27 26 2402410 19 14 2501810 5 22
0090160 39 13 204161A0 79 29 210328A0 71 18 2402420 31 27 2501810 7 21
0090320 39 15 2045200 85 19 2105850 31 5 2402440 33 35 2501830 7 24
009050-9U0 73 53 2045850 1 30 2105850 31 8 2402450 33 34 250184-PD1 45 1
0W00024-10 23 15 2045850 43 10 2105860 3 30 2402460 37 13 250186-PDO 45 8
0W09070-20 29 23 2045850 45 12 2106790 3 21 2402470 37 1 2501890 45 20
1371080 29 42 2045850 45 33 2106790 3 22 2402490 81 28 2501900 45 17
1371090 69 44 2045850 47 19 2106790 3 23 2402490 83 30 2501930 45 13
1371420 81 21 2045850 51 21 2107660 19 34 2402490 85 32 2501960 45 15
1371420 83 23 2045850 63 16 2107660 33 9 2402500 81 27 250200-9P0 7 15
1371420 85 25 2045850 65 18 2107660 37 12 2402500 83 29 250206-TBO 69 37
1374410 91 53 2045850 71 52 2109300 713 2402500 85 31 250207-9T0 69 36
1374410 91 58 2045850 87 22 2112470 89 25 2402510 17 39 250210-910 59 23
1379060 55 21 2045850 87 26 2113010 21 33 2402510 73 7 250214A9T0 69 35
1670660 55 17 204754A0 29 7 2113880 29 43 2402510 73 10 250224A0 5 14
1670660 87 19 2050610 29 6 2120390 25 19 2402510 75 20 2502250 5 36
1670790 31 29 2050610 81 29 2121860 183 15 2402510 7% 27 2502250 71 39
179040-050 13 13 2050610 83 31 2300300 73 12 2402520 23 3 2502260 5 37
179160-050 79 5 2050610 85 33 2300300 75 6 2402530 23 4 2502260 71 40
179320-050 19 5 2050881 3 " 2300300 79 16 2402570 91 8 250227A0 5 40
1920240 23 14 2050970 43 23 2310110 15 32 240257A0 91 9 250228A0 71 43
1921200 27 3 2050970 47 25 2325080 21 13 2402580 91 21 2502290 29 48
2001360 33 4 2050970 53 6 2330200 25 18 2402590 91 33 250230-RA0 23 37
200140A0 33 39 2050970 65 25 2345210 29 30 2402610 31 12 250231A910 5 35
2001520 33 6 2054670 39 12 2345610 29 22 2402630 5 10 250231C910 71 38
2001520 33 27 205468-UA0 73 54 2350400 65 19 2402660 87 14 250234-TDO 5 20

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



1TV IR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REFNO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
2502520 55 8 2526080 17 7 253607-910 31 17 2555570 79 22 2565190 91 14
2502540 53 21 252609-920 17 8 2536680 29 49 255558-910 79 30 2565200 91 17
2502550 5 26 2526100 19 1 2536770 67 2 2555600 79 27 2565210 91 18
2502560 5 29 252610A0 59 24 2536780 67 1 2555620 79 36 2565220 89 36
2502570 5 32 2526120 17 12 2536800 31 15 255564-910 79 23 2565230 89 37
2502630 43 1 2526130 17 16 2536820 67 5 255567-910 79 34 256524-910 91 19
2502630 47 16 2526140 17 13 2536830 67 4 2555710 73 40 2565270 91 20
250264-910 59 5 2526150 17 14 2536840 67 3 255571A0 7 9 256528-920 91 29
250264-910 61 20 2526160 17 19 253693-910 31 1 255574-910 75 10 256529A0 91 22
250280APDO 55 28 2526170 17 22 254000-910 27 10 2555770 75 16 256530A0 91 24
250280-PD0 7 13 252618-910 17 24 254003B910 27 7 2555780 75 18 2565310 91 26
2502810 61 35 2526200 17 28 2540080 27 1 2555790 75 14 2565320 91 32
250321-910 51 30 2526210 17 30 2540190 27 14 2555810 75 13 2565330 91 28
250321-910 53 14 2526220 17 26 2540200 27 19 255582-920 75 22 2565350 91 45
250321-910 59 1 2526230 17 32 2540210 27 15 2555830 75 26 256536-9P0 89 26
250321-910 61 1 252624-TB0 17 34 2540220 27 1" 2555860 73 39 2565380 91 61
250321-910 65 7 2526250 17 36 254023C9T0 27 13 255586A0 7on 2565390 91 62
2503880 3 28 2526260 17 42 254023E9T0 27 33 2555870 73 42 2565400 89 33
2504340 67 8 2526280 19 28 254501A920 25 1 2555880 73 46 2565410 89 34
2504350 67 9 2526290 19 30 254503-920 25 4 2555890 73 47 2565430 91 60
2505060 1 15 252630-CO 19 44 2545040 25 6 2555900 73 44 2565440 89 35
2505140 9 19 2526310 19 18 2545040 89 12 2556030 75 19 2565450 89 27
250517A0 43 21 2526320 19 38 254506B0 25 12 2556040 75 29 2565460 89 30
250517A0 47 23 252633-910 19 N 2545070 25 14 2556150 79 32 2565470 89 31
250517A0 53 4 2526360 19 32 2545110 25 3 2556170 7% 31 2565480 91 37
250517A0 65 23 2526370 19 35 254516-920 25 21 2556180 75 33 256550-910 91 46
250523-TD 69 41 2526390 19 26 2545180 25 15 2556190 75 34 256551-9PY0 89 1
2505240 1 13 2526410 21 1 2545190 25 9 2556200 75 37 256551-9PY0 91 1
250526B910 1 1 2526420 21 2 2550030 33 7 2556250 77 13 256551A9PY0 89 2
250526C910 43 18 2526430 21 3 2550050 33 12 255630-910 77 18 256551A9PY0 91 2
250526C910 47 20 2526440 21 7 2550190 35 14 2556380 73 21 256552-91Y0 89 44
250526C910 53 1 2526450 21 12 2550210 33 1 2556380 75 44 256553-9PY0 89 42
250526C910 65 20 2526460 21 8 2550240 35 7 2556400 77 14 256554-9PY0 91 65
250528-910 1 23 252648-910 21 15 2550250 35 8 2556430 77 15 256554A9PY0 91 66
250529-910 171 19 252651-920 21 17 2550260 35 9 2556440 75 47 256555-91Y0 91 64
250529A910 9 12 252652-920 21 20 2550270 35 10 2556460 7% 41 256556-91Y0 89 43
250530-910 9 16 252653-910 21 22 2550280 35 1 2560070 69 8 256557-9PY0 89 45
250545-910 9 14 2526560 21 26 255035-910 33 1 2560080 69 14 2565580 91 49
250547A0 " 21 2526570 21 25 2550370 33 2 2560090 69 12 2575650 25 24
2505510 9 1 2526580 21 29 2550380 33 16 2560100 69 16 2575690 47 10
2505520 1 18 252659-910 19 28 2550390 33 38 2560110 69 29 2575690 63 8
250552A0 69 3 2526600 17 43 2550410 35 1 2560120 69 22 2575700 47 12
250554-920 9 3 2526650 21 4 2550770 79 13 2560120 91 40 2575700 63 9
250555-910 9 5 2526710 17 44 255091-910 35 6 2560140 71 45 2575710 51 8
2505560 9 21 2526750 19 17 2550930 35 17 256016-9P0 71 3 2575720 51 9
250557-910 9 10 252675A0 49 12 255094-910 33 25 256018-PDO 71 5 2575730 73 34
250560A0 1 7 252675A0 57 8 255097-910 33 21 256019-910 71 7 257573A0 73 38
2505610 9 22 253000-910 23 1 2550990 33 19 2560220 7 9 257573A0 77 7
250566-TDO 1 26 2530031 23 2 255100-910 33 29 2560230 7113 2575740 79 25
251010A0 43 22 253005-910 23 9 2551020 33 30 2560240 71 15 2575750 47 13
251010A0 47 24 253008A-910 23 13 255103-910 37 7 2560250 71 10 2575760 47 14
251010A0 53 5 2530100 23 18 2551070 37 9 2560260 7 22 2575771 51 15
251010A0 65 24 2530130 23 27 2551080 3 14 256027B0 7123 257577A0 61 30
251014-910 13 1 2530140 23 28 2551230 33 26 2560300 71 50 2575780 51 18
2510160 13 4 2530150 23 30 2551440 35 5 2560310 71 51 2575780 61 32
2510171 13 9 2530180 23 6 255519-9P0 73 15 256034-910 71 30 2575790 51 16
2510180 183 1 2530260 23 5 255519A9P0 75 1 2560380 71 28 2577430 61 26
251510-920 13 21 2530270 23 23 2555210 49 1N 2560390 71 34 257743A0 61 28
2515110 13 28 2530280 23 34 2555210 57 7 256039A0 71 36 257743A0 61 40
2515120 13 25 2530290 69 42 255522-920 49 15 2560410 69 17 2577610 51 27
251513-920 13 28 253500-920 1 8 255522-920 57 1 2560420 69 18 2577610 53 30
2515140 13 30 253501A920 1 1" 255523-C0 49 13 256043-910 69 4 2577610 63 1
2520350 15 4 2535030 29 9 255523-C0 57 9 2560460 69 26 2577610 65 13
252036-920 15 1 253504-920 29 3 2555250 73 1 2560470 7on 257761A0 51 25
252037-910 15 5 253505A1 29 1 2555260 73 3 2560480 69 15 257761A0 63 12
2520390 15 8 2535060 29 33 2555270 73 6 256049-91Y0 69 21 257761A0 65 14
252040-920 15 19 2535070 29 13 2555280 73 9 256059-910 69 5 2580100 43 13
2520410 15 21 253508A0 29 15 2555290 73 29 256061A910 69 2 2580110 43 14
2520410 15 27 253509A0 29 17 255529A0 77 12 256062-910 69 11 258013-910 43 15
2520420 15 22 2535110 29 46 2555310 73 19 256063-910 71 44 258013-910 51 1
2520430 15 23 2535140 29 34 2555310 75 2 256064A9P0 71 2 2580140 51 31
2520440 15 12 2535150 29 36 255533-910 73 32 256065-910 71 49 2580140 53 23
252045-920 15 25 2535160 29 20 255533-910 77 3 256066B9T0 69 1 2580140 59 2
252046-920 15 17 2535170 29 24 255534-910 73 30 256066B9T0 7 1 2580140 61 2
2520470 15 28 253533D0 31 7 255534-910 77 1 256500-920 89 3 2580140 65 8
252048-C0O 15 34 253534A0 31 4 255536-910 73 23 2565010 89 6 258015A910 61 17
252049-910 15 31 2535440 29 26 2555420 73 25 2565020 89 8 2580158910 53 18
2520520 15 29 2535450 29 29 255545-910 73 36 2565030 89 10 258017B910 61 8
252053-920 15 35 2535470 29 41 255545-910 77 5 256504-9P0 89 17 258020A910 53 34
252053A920 51 22 2535480 69 43 2555460 73 14 2565070 89 18 258020A910 61 12
252053A920 61 37 253548B0 29 38 2555460 75 8 2565080 89 19 2580208910 61 14
252053A920 67 10 2535860 31 24 2555460 79 18 2565090 89 22 2580230 53 33
2520550 15 37 2535880 31 26 2555480 73 13 256510-9P0 91 3 2580230 61 M
2520550 51 24 253588A0 31 25 2555480 75 7 2565120 91 4 2580240 59 7
2520550 61 39 2535920 31 3 2555480 79 17 256513-920 91 50 2580240 61 22
2520550 67 12 2535930 29 25 255549-9P1 79 19 2565140 91 52 2580260 59 8
252056-920 9 8 2536000 31 1 2555520 79 1 2565150 91 54 2580260 61 23
2520690 21 32 2536010 31 18 2555530 79 6 2565160 91 56 2580270 59 6
252557A0 79 10 2536050 31 22 2555540 79 7 2565170 91 10 2580270 61 21
252607-920 17 1 253606A0 31 14 2555550 79 15 2565180 91 6 2580310 87 2

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



17T vI R INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REFNO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
2580320 87 4 2750340 29 45 6011150 79 38
2580330 87 3 3003850 77 33 6011200 77 38
2580340 87 29 3003860 77 28 6080050 79 35
2580350 87 27 3003870 77729 6A005600000 43 8
2580360 87 M 3028320 77 25 6A005600000 47 17
2580370 87 7 3030670 29 5 6A005600000 51 19
2580380 87 6 3030670 45 34 6A005600000 63 14
258039-910 87 9 303067A0 41 13 6A005600000 65 16
2580410 87 13 3030970 7727 6R000100000 5 3
2580420 87 24 3033350 39 23 9A21490 41 40
2580430 87 21 3033350 77 34 9A30020 35 23
2580440 87 18 3034480 3 25 9A30670 3 31
258045-910 87 1 3034480 5 28 9A30690 3 32
2580460 57 5 3034480 5 39 9A30690 3 35
258046A0 53 27 3034480 5 42 9A30690 69 40
258046A0 59 13 3034480 21 30 9A30710 3 33
2580470 53 26 3034480 27 6 9A30720 3 34
2580470 57 3 3034480 29 28 9A31261 5 44
2580470 59 M 3034480 29 40

258049-910 59 21 3034480 43 17

258050-910 53 15 3034480 51 13

258050-910 61 5 3034480 51 29

2580680 55 24 3034480 51 33

2580698910 55 19 3034480 53 16

2580710 55 20 3034480 53 19

2580720 55 10 3034480 53 24

2580730 53 36 3034480 53 37

2580740 53 32 3034480 55 1

2580930 55 30 3034480 59 4

2590000 39 4 3034480 61 4

259003-TBO 39 21 3034480 61 7

2590040 81 5 3034480 61 10

2590040 83 5 3034480 61 16

2590040 85 5 3034480 61 19

2590050 81 8 3034480 61 34

2590050 83 8 3034480 65 10

259005A0 85 8 3034480 73 57

2590060 81 9 3034480 7 42

2590060 83 9 3034480 75 43

2590060 85 9 3034480 77 20

2590070 81 19 3060110 49 14

2590070 83 21 3060110 57 10

2590070 85 23 3060570 71 25

2590100 81 30 3061680 7722

2590100 83 32 3062380 69 9

2590100 85 34 3062390 69 10

2590110 81 31 3062430 69 24

2590110 83 33 3062430 91 42

2590110 85 35 3063010 27 21

2590120 81 13 3063640 71 4

2590120 83 13 3063760 7119

2590130 81 14 3063770 7120

2590130 83 14 3063780 717

2590140 81 17 306473-UA0 73 49

2590140 83 19 306474A0 73 51

2590150 87 25 3065000 69 23

259015A0 81 12 3065000 91 41

259015A0 81 24 3065680 69 31

259015A0 83 12 3065870 7726

259015A0 83 26 3066710 25 1

259015A0 85 12 3066710 89 24

259015A0 85 28 3066760 77 30

2590170 85 16 3067890 89 39

259018-910 81 26 3067890 91 16

259018-910 83 35 3068230 85 13

259018-910 85 37 3068290 81 22

259018A911 83 28 3068290 83 24

259019-910 85 30 3068290 85 26

2590200 81 15 306830B0 81 23

2590200 83 15 306830B0 83 25

259021-910 81
259021A910 83

2 306830B0 85 27
2 3068380 85 14
259022-910 81 3 3068430 85 22
259022A910 83 3 3069400 55 14
259023-910 81 4 3069410 55 13
259023-910 83 4 3070180 87 36
259023-910 85 4 3070190 87 35
259024-910 85 2 3070230 87 33
259025-910 85 3 3070250 85 17
259026-910 81 1 3070260 85 20

259026A910 83 1 350247-PD1 65 1
259027-910 85 1 3506220 81 7
2590280 83 17 3506220 83 7
261500-920 13 2 3506220 85 7
263007-920 23 7 5110090 77 23
263542A9T0 27 16 5260030 77 40
263542B9T0 27 17 6001750 77 39
263542C9T0 27 18 6010470 77721
263543-TA0 27 30 601110A0 7327
263544-TA0 27 27 6011150 73 28

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



NG AZSI/BEKRA R4
At T 553-0002 ABRHEBEXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 95860 /A February 2005
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

ZON—=YAHROTICRBHEENTVEIABIE. HRDHFELGLERT B ENBYET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





